FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1

Study #V1042

Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Lecturer/Instructor

Emeritus

Distinguished
Professor

Librarian

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.

20 Dec 2022
TABLE 001
S1. What is your present academic rank?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
347 175 49 87 292 4 28 22 - 112 93 18 24 73 27 131 198 5 136 185 144 202
23.3 24.1 21.9 25.1 44.4 1.6 6.7 41.1 23.6 23.0 24.5 24.9 22.4 23.2 20.1 25.7 2.3 16.9 40.5 20.5 25.7
FGI FGI R RS
474 222 72 107 350 14 93 17 - 150 122 23 34 105 40 216 244 51 303 118 265 209
31.8 30.6 32.0 31.0 53.2 5.2 22.1 32.0 31.6 29.9 31.2 35.4 32.2 35.3 32.9 31.6 25.7 37.6 25.8 37.7 26.5
FGI FI FI T \Y%
396 208 70 76 14 246 130 5 - 139 127 16 22 65 25 181 190 97 269 25 204 192
26.6 28.6 30.9 22.1 2.2 92.6 30.9 9.8 29.3 31.3 22.3 23.3 20.1 22.2 27.6 24.6 49.2 33.4 5.4 29.0 24.3
EGHI EI N ST T
157 50 23 55 1 2 148 7 - 34 36 12 12 48 15 86 70 32 89 35 - 157
10.5 6.9 10.1 15.8 0.1 0.6 35.0 13.2 7.2 8.8 16.5 12.9 14.9 12.9 13.1 9.0 16.1 11.1 7.7 20.0
B EFT EFI J J U
92 58 11 17 - - - - 92 39 15 1 3 28 6 28 63 - 2 88 76 17
6.2 8.0 5.1 4.9 100.0 8.2 3.7 1.7 3.5 8.5 5.0 4.3 8.1 0.3 19.3 10.8 2.1
EFGH RS Y
1 0 - - 1 - - - - - - 0 - 0 - - 1 - - 1 0 0
* * 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.1 0.1 * 0.1
2 - - 2 - - - 2 - - - - - - 2 2 - - 2 - - 2
0.1 0.5 3.1 1.5 0.3 0.2 0.2
E J
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 001 (continued)
S1. What is your present academic rank?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—omoo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Professor of 4 1 - - - - 4 - - - - 1 - 3 - - - 3 1 - - 4
Practice 0.3 0.1 1.0 1.3 1.0 1.7 0.1 0.5
J
Staff/Faculty 2 0 - 2 - - 2 0 - - - 0 - 2 - 2 0 - 2 0 - 2
0.2 0.1 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.3 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.3
Something else 16 12 - - - - 16 - - 0 14 1 - 1 - 10 6 10 1 5 14 2
1.0 1.6 3.7 0.1 3.3 1.3 0.2 1.5 0.7 5.0 0.1 1.0 1.9 0.3
E J S

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV

Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

(sig=.05)

(all_pairs)

20 Dec 2022
TABLE 002
S2. Is your current institution considered a four-year public or private non-profit institution?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID ~  ——--——--———m——m———————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not i e Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 003
What is your tenure status at this institution?
Base: Total respondents who are not Emeritus

S3.

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1417 690 208 358 981 154 245 37 - 461 318 80 102 341 115 385 983 70 633 678 657 760
Total Weighted 1399 668 214 329 658 266 421 54 - 437 392 71 93 297 109 628 708 197 802 369 627 771
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Tenured 658 333 107 146 658 - - - - 190 182 37 40 162 46 276 359 26 367 2417 324 333
47.0 49.9 50.1 44.5 100.0 43.6 46.6 52.3 42.9 54.6 42.1 44.0 50.7 13.3 45.8 66.9 51.7 43.2
FGH R RS
On tenure track, but 266 146 38 48 - 266 - - - 88 74 14 16 56 17 110 146 88 161 11 130 135
not tenured 19.0 21.9 17.9 1l4.6 100.0 20.2 19.0 19.9 17.6 18.9 15.2 17.5 20.6 44.8 20.1 2.9 20.8 17.6
EGH ST T
Not on tenure track, 421 167 54 124 - - 421 - - 134 126 16 31 73 41 221 174 69 255 90 148 274
but institution has 30.1 24.9 25.2 37.8 100.0 30.8 32.1 22.8 33.6 24.4 38.0 35.2 24.6 35.2 31.8 24.5 23.5 35.5
tenure system B EFH N Q U
Institution has no 54 22 15 10 - - - 54 - 24 9 4 5 6 5 20 29 13 19 21 25 29
tenure system 3.8 3.4 6.8 3.2 100.0 5.5 2.3 5.0 5.9 2.1 4.7 3.2 4.1 6.7 2.3 5.6 4.0 3.7
EFG S
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
PAGE 4

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022
Study #V1042

TABLE 004
S4. What is your principal activity in your current position at this institution?
Base: Total respondents who are not Emeritus

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---m-oooooo————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1417 690 208 358 981 154 245 37 - 461 318 80 102 341 115 385 983 70 633 678 657 760
Total Weighted 1399 668 214 329 658 266 421 54 - 437 392 71 93 297 109 628 708 197 802 369 627 771
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Administration 78 41 11 16 36 1 38 4 - 22 31 3 4 8 10 46 32 1 48 25 33 45
5.6 6.1 5.3 4.9 5.4 0.6 8.9 7.1 5.1 7.8 3.7 4.4 2.9 9.5 7.3 4.5 0.5 6.0 6.7 5.3 5.9
F F N
Teaching 940 417 142 239 407 156 332 45 - 265 249 63 68 239 57 436 454 128 523 273 408 532
67.2 62.4 66.5 72.6 61.9 58.7 78.7 84.3 60.6 63.7 88.3 72.7 80.2 52.5 69.4 64.1 65.0 65.2 74.0 65.1 68.9
B EF JKO ] JKO S
Research 346 196 56 61 208 108 29 2 - 145 110 4 20 49 18 130 205 66 214 59 183 163
24.8 29.4 26.3 18.6 31.6 40.8 6.8 2.8 33.1 28.1 5.9 21.7 16.6 16.4 20.7 28.9 33.3 26.7 16.1 29.2 21.1
D GH GH LNO LN L P T T \Y%
Services to clients 25 12 3 9 4 - 20 1 - 5 - - - - 20 11 14 2 13 8 - 25
and patients 1.8 1.7 1.6 2.9 0.6 4.7 2.7 1.1 18.5 1.8 1.9 1.2 1.7 2.1 3.2
EF JKLMN U
Other 9 3 1 3 3 - 4 2 - 0 1 2 1 1 3 5 3 - 4 4 2 6
0.6 0.4 0.3 1.0 0.5 0.9 3.1 0.1 0.4 2.2 1.1 0.3 2.9 0.8 0.5 0.5 1.2 0.4 0.8
J J
Web blank/Refused 0 . = . 0 - - - - 0 . = . . 0 . 0 - - - 0 0
* * * 0‘2 * * *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Study #V1042

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 005
Ql. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
University
administrators
(excluding teaching
faculty and
students) should be
free to make
political statements
in their official
role even if some 461 284 48 44 194 80 149 10 28 123 144 27 18 118 32 201 230 76 247 127 228 234
students and faculty 30.9 39.1 21.2 12.8 29.5 30.2 35.3 18.6 30.0 25.9 35.3 37.0 18.2 36.3 28.1 30.6 29.8 38.7 30.8 27.7 32.4 29.6
disagree CD M M JM
University
administrators
(excluding teaching
faculty and
students) have a
duty to be
politically neutral
in their statements 1018 438 174 302 458 186 268 42 63 352 263 46 79 200 78 449 537 121 549 329 468 550
when speaking in 68.3 60.2 77.4 87.2 69.7 69.8 63.7 78.8 68.3 74.0 64.7 63.0 81.8 61.5 68.3 68.4 69.7 61.3 68.2 71.8 66.6 69.8
their official role B BC N KLN
Web blank/Refused 12 5 3 - 5 - 4 1 2 1 - - - 7 4 7 4 - 8 2 8 5
0.8 0.7 1.4 0.8 1.0 2.6 1.7 0.2 2.3 3.6 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.1 0.6
JK
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022
Study #V1042
TABLE 006
Q2. Some universities ask applicants for faculty positions to submit statements demonstrating their commitment
to equity and diversity before they can be considered for a job. Which comes closer to your view?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
This is a
justifiable 745 490 94 36 312 157 209 30 37 200 230 32 37 186 61 399 302 105 411 216 347 397
requirement for a 50.0 67.5 41.9 10.5 47.4 59.0 49.6 55.9 40.1 42.0 56.4 43.8 38.6 57.2 52.9 60.8 39.2 53.2 51.1 47.2 49.4 50.4
job at a university CD D EI JM JM Q
This is an
ideological litmus 742 236 129 309 345 109 212 22 54 276 177 40 59 137 52 257 466 92 392 241 352 390
test that violates 49.8 32.4 57.5 89.4 52.4 41.0 50.4 41.5 58.2 58.0 43.6 55.6 61.4 42.2 45.7 39.2 60.5 46.8 48.8 52.6 50.1 49.5
academic freedom B BC F KN KN P
Web blank/Refused 4 1 1 0 1 - - 1 2 0 - 0 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 1 4 0
0.3 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.2 2.6 1.7 * 0.6 0.6 1.4 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.5 0.1
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Study #V1042

Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

A university
professor should be
free to express any
of their ideas or
convictions on any
subject

A university
professor should be
free to express any
of their ideas or
convictions on any
subject only so long
as they are
presented tactfully
and are not
divergent from
widely accepted
beliefs or standards

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

TABLE 007

20 Dec 2022

Q3. Which of the following statements best expresses your opinion on the academic freedom of professors?

Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
916 414 136 239 428 166 236 28 59 317 201 42 63 228 64 358 521 121 495 283 434 482
61.4 56.9 60.6 69.1 65.0 62.3 56.0 51.6 63.7 66.5 49.4 58.5 65.8 70.3 56.1 54.7 67.6 61.1 61.6 61.8 61.7 61.1
B K K KO P
177 108 27 24 68 43 56 5 4 58 74 12 4 19 11 81 92 30 112 35 86 91
11.9 14.9 12.1 7.1 10.4 16.3 13.4 9.6 4.0 12.1 18.1 16.8 3.7 5.9 9.4 12.4 11.9 15.2 13.9 7.5 12.3 11.5
D I MN MN T
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1
Study #V1042

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 007 (continued)
Q3. Which of the following statements best expresses your opinion on the academic freedom of professors?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——mmmmmmm e Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
A university
professor should be
free to express any
of their ideas or
convictions only so
long as they stay
within the field of 369 188 57 78 145 56 120 19 28 100 118 18 28 70 35 206 142 41 192 128 169 200
their special 24.7 25.9 25.3 22.4 22.1 21.0 28.4 36.3 30.6 21.0 28.9 24.7 29.1 21.5 30.7 31.4 18.4 20.6 23.8 27.9 24.0 25.3
subject Q
A university
professor should not
be free to express
any of their ideas
or convictions, even
if in their subject,
if their ideas and
convictions are
divergent from
widely accepted 16 9 2 5 10 - 6 - 1 9 - 1 4 0 8 8 4 4 8 6 10
beliefs or standards 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.4 1.5 1.4 0.2 2.3 1.4 1.2 0.4 1.2 1.0 2.2 0.5 1.7 0.8 1.3
Web blank/Refused 14 8 2 - 6 1 4 1 1 5 - - 4 4 3 7 2 2 5 8 6
0.9 1.1 1.1 0.9 0.4 0.9 2.6 1 0.3 1.3 1.1 3.4 0.4 1.0 0.8 0.3 1.1 1.2 0.7
J
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1

Study #V1042

Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Protect against hate
speech even if this
restricts speech not
intended to be
hateful

Restrict speech only
where words are
intended to be
hateful

Restrict speech only
where words are
certain to incite
physical violence

Web blank/Refused

(all_pairs)

Q4.

Tenure Status

Base:

TABLE 008

When it comes to the balance between free speech and hate speech,
Total Respondents

20 Dec 2022

where do you stand?

Party ID = ——mmmmmmm e Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
217 122 48 12 92 43 65 7 10 50 75 16 13 37 25 127 64 29 121 61 94 123
14.6 16.7 21.4 3.4 14.0 16.1 15.4 13.3 10.8 10.6 18.6 22.6 13.7 11.3 22.1 19.3 8.3 14.7 15.0 13.4 13.3 15.7
D D JN JN Q
490 318 48 64 232 70 141 14 33 151 148 19 21 117 33 249 222 52 272 161 245 245
32.9 43.7 21.3 18.5 35.3 26.5 33.4 25.9 36.0 31.7 36.4 26.8 22.0 36.1 29.1 37.9 28.8 26.3 33.8 35.1 34.9 31.1
CD Q
773 285 127 270 328 152 213 31 48 273 183 37 61 168 51 276 480 115 407 233 357 415
51.8 39.2 56.5 78.0 49.9 57.3 50.6 58.2 51.5 57.3 45.1 50.6 63.4 51.6 44.5 42.1 62.4 58.2 50.6 51.0 50.8 52.7
B BC K KO P
11 2 2 0 5 0 2 1 2 2 - - 1 3 5 4 4 2 4 2 6 5
0.7 0.3 0.9 0.1 0.8 0.1 0.5 2.6 1.7 0.4 0.9 1.0 4.3 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.5 0.5 0.9 0.6
JK
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022
Study #V1042

TABLE 009
Q5. Minnesota professor Philip Adamo was suspended in early 2019 based on student complaints that he repeated the N-word
after a student quoted black writer James Baldwin in class. In your opinion, should he have been suspended?
Base: Random half-sample A

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not e et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 744 367 111 178 482 73 136 18 35 228 167 54 52 178 65 200 514 32 325 364 342 402
Total Weighted 788 377 137 171 322 130 262 38 37 243 230 43 52 157 63 361 381 100 455 210 382 406
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 58 26 21 5 35 4 11 6 2 11 25 4 3 7 8 41 17 2 40 16 22 36
7.4 7.0 15.1 2.9 10.7 3.4 4.3 15.5 5.5 4.5 10.8 10.1 5.8 4.2 13.3 11.2 4.6 2.2 8.8 7.6 5.7 8.9
D Q
No 344 141 58 107 146 51 121 7 20 107 92 11 27 94 13 149 183 33 209 93 163 182
43.7 37.6 42.4 62.5 45.3 39.3 46.2 18.7 53.5 44.2 40.0 25.8 52.0 60.3 20.1 41.2 48.0 32.6 46.0 44.5 42.6 44.8
BC O O LO JKLO

Don't know enough to 382 209 58 59 140 74 130 25 14 125 113 28 22 56 39 172 181 65 206 101 195 187
say 48.5 55.4 42.4 34.6 43.6 56.7 49.5 65.8 36.7 51.4 49.2 64.1 42.2 35.5 61.1 47.6 47.4 65.2 45.3 48.0 51.1 46.0

D N N
Web blank/Refused 3 . = . 1 1 - - 2 = . = . . 3 . - - - - 2 1
0.4 0.3 0.6 4.3 5.5 0.5 0.4

EG JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Q6.

TABLE 010

20 Dec 2022

What is the appropriate administrative response?

A professor repeats the N-word after a student quotes black writer James Baldwin in class.

Base: Random half-sample B
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B e Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 747 363 107 197 499 81 109 19 39 258 165 28 54 187 55 200 527 38 309 386 361 386
Total Weighted 703 350 88 175 336 136 160 16 56 233 177 29 44 168 51 295 389 97 349 248 321 382
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
The administration
should defend the 203 717 28 69 108 32 42 1 20 67 47 11 12 51 15 60 141 35 88 78 83 120
professor's free 28.9 21.9 31.7 39.2 32.1 23.4 26.6 8.9 35.3 28.5 26.7 37.3 28.1 30.5 29.0 20.4 36.2 35.8 25.1 31.6 25.8 31.5
speech rights B P
The administration
should condemn the
professor's speech,
but not punish the 97 58 7 18 47 17 25 0 8 36 16 1 6 29 8 42 54 8 51 37 56 41
professor 13.7 16.6 8.5 10.3 14.0 12.5 15.5 2.7 13.8 15.3 9.2 4.0 13.2 17.4 16.4 14.1 13.9 8.0 14.7 14.9 17.4 10.7
The administration
should conduct a 175 100 20 25 87 27 46 6 9 49 53 13 11 33 16 94 68 13 108 52 68 107
formal investigation 24.9 28.6 22.6 14.3 25.9 19.8 28.8 36.8 16.1 21.1 30.0 43.3 25.2 19.4 31.6 31.9 17.3 13.6 30.9 20.9 21.2 27.9
into the incident D JN Q T
The administration
should remove the 8 4 3 1 3 4 1 1 - 2 3 - 0 - 3 8 1 1 3 5 2 6
professor from the 1.2 1.0 2.9 0.8 0.8 2.7 0.7 6.2 0.7 1.8 0.4 6.7 2.6 0.2 1.0 0.8 1.9 0.7 1.6
classroom JN
The administration 12 2 - 9 2 9 - - - 1 1 0 4 6 - 2 10 4 7 1 9 3
should suspend the 1.7 0.5 5.2 0.7 6.9 0.4 0.5 0.6 9.1 3.4 0.5 2.6 4.1 2.0 0.4 2.9 0.7
professor B E JK
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 010 (continued)

Q6. A professor repeats the N-word after a student quotes black writer James Baldwin in class.
What is the appropriate administrative response?

Base: Random half-sample B

Tenure Status

20 Dec 2022

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
The administration
should terminate the 4 3 1 - 2 - 2 - - 2 - - 0 0 1 3 - 1 3 1 3
professor 0.6 0.8 1.2 0.6 1.3 0.8 3. 0.1 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.3 1.2 0.2 0.9
The administration
should take no 202 106 29 52 87 47 41 7 19 76 55 4 49 8 87 112 36 90 71 102 100
action of any kind 28.7 30.3 33.1 29.6 25.9 34.7 25.8 45.3 34.7 32.7 31.1 14.8 20. 29.2 15.8 29.6 28.7 37.5 25.9 28.7 31.7 26.2
Web blank/Refused 2 1 - 1 0 - 2 - - 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 0 2
0.3 0.3 0.6 * 1.4 0.5 0.7 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.5 * 0.6
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 011
Q7. In 2020, a gay Hispanic University of Central Florida professor, Charles Negy, was fired for tweeting:
"Black privilege is real: Besides affirmative action, special scholarships and other set asides,
being shielded from legitimate criticism is a privilege." Should he have been fired?
Base: Random half-sample A
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B e Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——mmmmmmmemme e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 744 367 111 178 482 73 136 18 35 228 167 54 52 178 65 200 514 32 325 364 342 402
Total Weighted 788 377 137 171 322 130 262 38 37 243 230 43 52 157 63 361 381 100 455 210 382 406
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 20 11 5 2 7 2 7 3 - 5 10 1 1 3 - 11 8 5 10 4 5 15
2.5 2.8 4.0 1.1 2.3 1.7 2.1 9.0 2.1 4.3 2.4 1.8 2.1 3.1 2.1 5.4 2.2 2.1 1.2 3.8
No 503 232 77 145 228 81 158 17 19 151 141 17 44 116 34 232 255 40 312 140 243 260
63.9 61.7 56.2 84.9 70.9 62.7 60.2 46.1 51.4 62.3 61.3 39.4 83.7 74.3 54.0 64.3 66.9 40.0 68.5 66.8 63.7 64.1
BC I L L LO LO R R
Don't know enough to 261 133 54 24 86 45 97 17 16 86 79 25 8 37 26 118 118 55 133 65 132 129
say 33.2 35.5 39.8 14.0 26.6 35.0 37.1 45.0 44.3 35.6 34.4 58.2 14.5 23.6 41.2 32.6 31.0 54.6 29.3 31.1 34.6 31.8
D D JKMN MN ST
Web blank/Refused 3 - - - 1 1 - - 2 - - - . . 3 . - - - - 2 1
0.4 0.2 0.6 4.3 4.8 0.5 0.2
EG JKN
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Q8.

A gay Hispanic professor tweets:

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 012
"Black privilege is real: Besides affirmative action,
and other set asides, being shielded from legitimate criticism is a privilege."

special scholarships

A student reports the incident to the campus administration. What is the appropriate administrative response?
Base: Random half-sample B
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——mmmmmmmemme e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 747 363 107 197 499 81 109 19 39 258 165 28 54 187 55 200 527 38 309 386 361 386
Total Weighted 703 350 88 175 336 136 160 16 56 233 177 29 44 168 51 295 389 97 349 248 321 382
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
The administration
should defend the 275 114 41 86 139 46 51 2 36 99 57 13 17 65 23 91 180 29 128 115 123 152
professor's free 39.2 32.5 46.8 49.3 41.4 33.9 32.2 15.0 65.5 42.4 32.4 45.9 39.6 38.5 45.8 31.0 46.2 29.6 36.8 46.4 38.4 39.8
speech rights B B EFGH P
The administration
should condemn the
professor's speech,
but not punish the 92 53 6 13 43 12 31 0 5 28 22 2 2 30 8 52 39 9 47 35 41 51
professor 13.0 15.1 6.8 7.5 12.9 8.9 19.3 2.7 8.8 12.0 12.3 6.1 5.2 17.9 14.9 17.8 10.1 8.9 13.5 14.1 12.7 13.3
The administration
should conduct a 128 79 9 17 59 22 36 6 3 36 35 9 13 26 8 78 37 15 74 38 43 84
formal investigation 18.1 22.7 10.4 9.8 17.7 16.2 22.7 39.9 6.3 15.5 19.9 31.9 28.5 15.3 16.6 26.4 9.4 15.3 21.2 15.2 13.5 22.0
into the incident CD EI Q
The administration 5 1 2 1 2 2 - 1 - 2 - - - - 3 3 2 1 2 2 - 5
should suspend the 0.7 0.3 2.7 0.5 0.5 1.8 6.2 0.8 6.7 1.2 0.5 1.0 0.7 0.7 1.4
professor EG JKN
The administration 2 1 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2
should terminate the 0.3 0.3 1.2 0.7 5.9 4.5 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.4 0.5
professor EF JKN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 012 (continued)
08. A gay Hispanic professor tweets: "Black privilege is real: Besides affirmative action, special scholarships
and other set asides, being shielded from legitimate criticism is a privilege."
A student reports the incident to the campus administration. What is the appropriate administrative response?
Base: Random half-sample B

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m——oooo—————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

The administration 201 102 28 58 92 53 40 5 11 68 63 5 10 48 8 69 131 44 96 58 11
should take no 28.6 29.2 32.2 32.9 27.4 39.3 25.1 30.3 19.4 29.3 35.4 16.1 22.2 28.2 16.0 23.4 33.6 45.2 27.5 23.2 35.
action of any kind T
Web blank/Refused 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 . = - - - - 0 - - -

* * * *

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

The administration
should defend the
professor's free
speech rights

The administration
should condemn the
professor's speech,
but not punish the
professor

The administration
should conduct a
formal investigation
into the incident

The administration
should remove the
professor from the
classroom

The administration
should suspend the
professor

(all_pairs)

Q9.

TABLE 01

3

20 Dec 2022

A professor tells the class that all white people are racist.
A student reports the incident to the campus administration.
What is the appropriate administrative response?

Base: Random half-sample C
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
746 346 122 196 466 86 138 22 34 232 169 37 62 186 60 201 517 42 332 352 332 414
801 358 144 188 328 143 250 36 43 249 206 33 54 194 64 340 415 130 414 236 362 439
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
188 82 26 57 90 22 64 7 6 65 45 7 14 47 10 717 103 16 106 65 92 96
23.5 22.9 18.1 30.3 27.5 15.1 25.6 18.1 13.5 26.0 22.1 22.0 25.4 24.3 14.9 22.7 24.9 12.4 25.5 27.3 25.4 22.0
173 66 25 54 65 34 50 13 11 51 31 11 12 50 18 55 113 40 74 59 79 94
21.6 18.3 17.2 28.7 19.9 23.5 20.0 35.6 24.7 20.4 15.0 33.3 22.6 25.5 28.0 16.1 27.3 31.2 17.8 24.8 21.8 21.4
K P
290 140 63 50 112 43 104 12 18 81 97 9 18 59 26 160 106 35 167 77 132 158
36.2 39.0 43.8 26.5 34.2 30.1 41.7 32.0 42.2 32.5 47.0 27.3 33.3 30.5 39.8 47.0 25.6 27.1 40.2 32.4 36.4 35.9
D D N Q
10 6 1 4 7 1 2 1 - 3 5 - 1 1 1 5 6 - 8 3 2 8
1.3 1.5 0.5 2.2 2.0 0.6 1.0 1.6 1.2 2.2 2.3 0.5 0.9 1.4 1.3 1.9 1.1 0.6 1.9
7 2 2 2 2 4 1 - - 3 - - 2 - 2 5 2 - 5 2 2 5
0.9 0.6 1.7 1.2 0.5 2.7 0.5 1.1 3.0 3.7 1.4 0.5 1.2 0.8 0.6 1.1
N
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 013 (continued)

Q9. A professor tells the class that all white people are racist.
A student reports the incident to the campus administration.
What is the appropriate administrative response?

Base: Random half-sample C

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
The administration 8 2 2 4 - 2 4 0 2 3 2 - 1 0 1 - 8 2 6 1 3 5
should terminate the 1.0 0.6 1.4 1.9 1.1 1.5 0.9 5.3 1.3 1.0 2.4 0.2 1.6 1.9 1.2 1.3 0.3 0.7 1.2
professor E
The administration 121 61 23 17 51 38 23 3 6 43 26 6 6 35 5 38 75 36 49 31 51 70
should take no 15.1 17.0 16.2 9.0 15.7 26.2 9.2 7.9 14.3 17.3 12.7 17.3 11.1 18.0 7.9 11.2 18.1 28.1 11.8 13.1 14.0 16.1
action of any kind G S
Web blank/Refused 4 - 2 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 - - - 2 2 0 1 - 1 - 2 2
0.5 1.2 0.2 0.1 0.8 0.5 3.8 0.1 0.9 3.1 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.5

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 014
Q10. A professor tells the class that it's racist to say that all white people are racist.
A student reports the incident to the campus administration.
What is the appropriate administrative response?
Base: Random half-sample D
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 745 384 96 179 515 68 107 15 40 254 163 45 44 179 60 199 524 28 302 398 371 374
Total Weighted 690 369 81 158 330 122 171 18 49 227 201 39 42 131 50 315 355 68 390 221 341 349
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
The administration
should defend the 2917 147 35 89 159 44 66 4 23 96 82 17 19 63 20 116 174 15 165 111 146 151
professor's free 43.0 39.8 42.9 56.1 48.2 35.9 38.9 24.9 46.8 42.2 40.8 43.2 46.0 48.2 39.5 36.8 48.8 22.8 42.3 50.0 42.8 43.3
speech rights B P R
The administration
should condemn the
professor's speech,
but not punish the 41 27 2 2 19 12 9 0 1 9 15 3 1 11 3 23 18 7 20 14 17 24
professor 6.0 7.4 2.8 1.4 5.7 9.8 5.2 2.7 1.9 3.9 7.4 7.3 2.8 8.2 5.8 7.3 5.1 10.2 5.2 6.4 5.0 7.0
The administration
should conduct a 139 86 15 16 65 25 36 9 4 40 47 15 8 14 14 89 44 18 87 32 58 81
formal investigation 20.2 23.4 18.0 9.9 19.6 20.4 21.0 51.6 9.1 17.8 23.5 37.7 19.9 11.0 28.3 28.2 12.3 26.8 22.3 14.3 17.0 23.3
into the incident D EI JN N Q
The administration
should suspend the 1 1 - - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - N 1 = 1
professor 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.3 0.4 0.3
The administration 3 1 2 - 2 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 - - 1 2 2 - 1 2 1
should terminate the 0.5 0.3 2.7 0.7 5.3 1.1 2.2 0.3 0.6 3.2 0.4 0.6 0.3
professor G S

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 014

Q10.

(continued)
A professor tells the class that it's racist to say that all white people are racist.

20 Dec 2022

A student reports the incident to the campus administration.
What is the appropriate administrative response?

Base: Random half-sample D
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
The administration 203 106 27 52 83 41 56 3 19 81 55 4 12 43 8 84 116 25 114 63 116 87
should take no 29.4 28.7 33.6 32.6 25.2 33.8 33.0 15.6 39.0 35.7 27.3 9.4 29.1 32.6 16.9 26.7 32.6 37.0 29.3 28.5 34.0 24.9
action of any kind L L
Web blank/Refused 6 1 - - 1 - 3 - 2 0 - 1 - - 5 2 1 - 3 - 2 4
0.8 0.3 0.3 1.9 3.2 * 2.4 9.5 0.7 0.3 0.8 0.6 1.1
JKN
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Take no action of
any kind

Do not issue any
formal disincentives
but apply social and
professional
pressure

The professors

should be removed
from the classroom
until they comply

The professors
should be suspended
until they comply

The professors
should be fired

(all_pairs)

Q11.

TABLE 015

claiming that the training is hostile to their identity,

20 Dec 2022

If several white male professors refused to take mandatory diversity training at your college or university,

how should the administration dealcomfortable them?

Base: Random half-sample E
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
744 364 110 186 493 76 119 20 36 242 163 41 57 180 61 189 526 35 306 376 334 410
730 356 109 165 319 132 201 36 43 239 197 34 53 158 50 307 386 115 370 225 328 402
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
296 82 56 124 128 39 107 3 20 103 65 16 37 62 13 96 188 43 137 106 131 166
40.6 23.1 51.3 75.4 40.1 29.7 53.4 7.7 45.6 43.3 32.9 47.7 70.1 39.5 25.2 31.3 48.6 37.1 37.0 46.9 39.8 41.2
B BC FH H JKNO P
157 93 15 29 71 36 31 5 13 51 36 9 10 47 5 60 93 19 79 58 66 90
21.4 26.2 13.8 17.6 22.4 27.5 15.2 14.8 30.4 21.2 18.2 25.3 18.4 29.6 10.4 19.4 24.0 16.2 21.3 25.9 20.2 22.5
0]
148 105 22 6 60 46 25 12 3 41 57 7 2 25 15 91 48 33 81 29 78 69
20.2 29.5 20.0 3.4 18.8 35.3 12.7 34.0 7.7 17.1 29.1 21.3 4.4 15.7 30.1 29.7 12.5 28.9 21.9 13.0 23.9 17.2
D D EGI M M Q T
108 64 10 5 49 8 38 10 4 41 30 2 2 18 14 52 47 18 62 27 41 67
14.7 18.0 9.5 3.0 15.3 5.7 18.7 27.8 8.8 17.3 15.3 5.7 4.4 11.7 26.9 17.0 12.1 15.9 16.8 12.0 12.4 16.6
D LMN
12 7 5 0 6 1 - 4 - 1 8 - 1 2 - 7 5 2 8 2 5 8
1.7 1.9 4.1 0.1 2.0 1.1 11.9 0.6 4.0 2.7 1.0 2.3 1.3 1.9 2.1 1.0 1.4 1.9
G
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 015 (continued)
Qll. If several white male professors refused to take mandatory diversity training at your college or university,
claiming that the training is hostile to their identity, how should the administration dealcomfortable them?
Base: Random half-sample E

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not e et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Web blank/Refused 10 4 1 1 5 1 - 1 3 1 1 - - 4 4 1 6 - 3 3 7 2
1.4 1.2 1.3 0.5 1.4 0.6 3.8 7.5 0.6 0.4 2.6 7.3 0.3 1.4 0.9 1.2 2.3 0.6
G JK
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Take no action of
any kind

Do not issue any
formal disincentives
but apply social and
professional
pressure

The professors

should be removed
from the classroom
until they comply

The professors
should be suspended
until they comply

The professors
should be fired

Web blank/Refused

(all_pairs)

Ql2.

claiming that the training is hostile to their identity,

TABLE 016

20 Dec 2022

If several professors refused to take mandatory diversity training at your college or university,
how should the administration dealcomfortable them?

Base: Random half-sample F
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m———————— Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = —————-——————
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
747 366 108 189 488 78 126 17 38 244 169 41 49 185 59 211 515 35 328 374 369 378
761 371 115 181 339 134 221 17 9 237 210 39 44 167 64 348 385 83 435 232 375 386
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
326 102 47 146 172 45 85 5 19 109 91 15 25 61 25 116 205 38 187 98 158 168
42.9 27.5 40.4 80.5 50.7 33.7 38.4 27.5 39.4 46.1 43.3 39.0 57.1 36.3 39.4 33.2 53.4 45.5 42.9 42.4 42.1 43.6
BC F P
184 110 29 15 78 41 42 6 17 65 31 7 8 61 13 84 95 29 88 67 102 82
24.2 29.6 24.8 8.2 23.1 30.6 19.2 31.9 34.2 27.3 14.7 18.7 17.5 36.2 20.8 24.1 24.6 34.8 20.3 28.7 27.3 21.3
D D K
117 82 8 15 44 23 39 5 7 26 40 9 4 23 16 71 36 5 80 31 52 65
15.4 22.0 7.1 8.1 12.9 16.8 17.5 26.4 14.9 10.8 18.9 24.2 9.1 13.5 24.5 22.0 9.3 6.1 18.4 13.3 13.9 16.8
CD J Q
103 58 29 6 39 19 38 2 6 31 36 6 6 18 6 51 39 11 60 31 51 51
13.5 15.6 25.2 3.2 11.6 13.9 17.0 8.8 11.5 13.0 17.2 14.3 14.2 10.7 9.6 14.7 10.3 13.5 13.8 13.5 13.7 13.3
D D
20 17 3 - 4 7 8 1 - 7 5 1 1 6 1 13 7 - 18 2 4 16
2.6 4.5 2.5 1.3 5.0 3.7 5.4 2.8 2.2 2.7 2.2 3.3 2.1 3.7 1.9 4.1 1.0 1.2 4.1
10 3 - - 1 - 9 - - - 8 0 - - 2 8 2 - 2 2 7 4
1.4 0.8 0.4 4.2 3.7 1.0 3.6 2.3 0.6 0.5 1.0 1.8 0.9
J
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 017
Q13_a. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Black Lives Matter is a hate group
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--mmmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Strongly/somewhat 1016 420 166 320 451 16l 302 33 69 363 251 47 71 220 65 387 605 135 540 319 492 524
support (NET) 68.1 57.8 73.8 92.6 68.5 60.5 71.7 62.0 74.9 76.2 61.6 65.1 73.5 67.6 56.6 59.0 78.5 68.5 67.2 69.8 70.0 66.5
B BC KO P
Strongly support
the school 634 209 108 244 269 107 192 18 48 218 147 27 52 151 38 233 386 74 333 213 299 335
allowing this 42.5 28.8 48.0 70.5 40.9 40.4 45.5 34.0 51.5 45.8 36.2 37.5 53.9 46.5 33.4 35.6 50.1 37.6 41.5 46.5 42.5 42.5
speaker B BC KO P
Somewhat support
the school
allowing this 382 211 58 77 182 53 110 15 22 145 103 20 19 69 27 154 219 61 207 106 193 189
speaker 25.6 29.1 25.8 22.1 27.6 20.1 26.2 28.1 23.4 30.4 25.4 27.5 19.5 21.1 23.3 23.4 28.4 30.9 25.7 23.3 27.5 23.9
Strongly/somewhat 465 304 58 25 202 104 119 20 20 113 153 25 26 103 46 268 163 62 264 136 206 259
oppose (NET) 31.2 41.9 26.0 7.3 30.7 39.0 28.3 38.0 21.5 23.7 37.6 34.9 26.5 31.6 40.3 40.9 21.2 31.5 32.8 29.8 29.3 32.9
CD D I J J Q
Somewhat oppose
the school 214 146 28 17 102 45 56 3 9 54 58 13 9 51 29 123 84 34 115 64 88 125
allowing this 14.3 20.0 12.6 4.8 15.5 16.8 13.2 5.1 9.2 11.4 14.2 17.3 8.9 15.7 25.3 18.8 10.9 17.4 14.3 14.0 12.5 15.9
speaker D D JKM Q
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 017 (continued)
Q13_a. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Black Lives Matter is a hate group
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— o Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Strongly oppose
the school 252 159 30 8 100 59 64 18 11 58 95 13 17 51 17 145 79 28 149 72 118 134
allowing this 16.9 21.9 13.4 2.4 15.2 22.3 15.2 32.9 12.3 12.2 23.4 17.6 17.7 15.8 15.0 22.1 10.3 14.1 18.5 15.8 16.8 17.0
speaker D D J Q
Web blank/Refused 10 2 1 0 5 1 - - 3 0 3 - - 3 3 0 2 - - 5 5
0.6 0.3 0.3 0.1 0.8 0.4 3.5 0.1 0.8 0.8 3.0 0.1 0.3 0 0.7 0.6
G J

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Strongly/somewhat
support

(NET)

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 018
Q13 _Db. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Abortion should be completely illegal
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Strongly support

the school
allowing this
speaker

Somewhat support

the school
allowing this
speaker

Strongly/somewhat
oppose

(NET)

Somewhat oppose

the school
allowing this
speaker

(all_pairs)

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— o Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1187 553 178 319 550 187 335 37 78 401 305 53 76 276 77 484 677 158 630 377 580 607
79.6 76.1 79.1 92.3 83.6 70.5 79.5 68.3 84.9 84.2 75.0 73.3 78.9 84.9 67.1 73.8 87.8 80.2 78.3 82.4 82.6 77.0
BC F O KLO P
775 305 122 260 354 129 212 16 63 251 192 33 57 196 45 293 463 91 412 255 376 399
51.9 41.9 54.2 75.2 53.8 48.6 50.4 30.1 68.2 52.7 47.2 45.3 59.3 60.4 39.4 44.7 60.1 46.0 51.3 55.8 53.5 50.6
B BC FGH O KLO P
413 248 56 59 196 58 123 20 15 150 113 20 19 79 32 190 213 67 217 122 205 208
27.7 34.2 24.9 17.1 29.8 21.9 29.1 38.2 16.7 31.4 27.8 28.0 19.6 24.5 27.7 29.0 27.7 34.2 27.0 26.6 29.1 26.4
D
295 174 46 26 103 717 85 17 12 75 99 19 20 47 34 171 93 39 174 80 120 175
19.8 23.9 20.6 7.6 15.7 29.1 20.2 31.7 13.4 15.7 24.2 26.7 21.1 14.6 29.9 26.1 12.0 19.8 21.6 17.5 17.0 22.2
D D ET N N JN Q
165 90 29 19 52 45 60 3 5 44 47 12 12 30 20 84 61 26 102 38 70 95
11.1 12.4 12.8 5.4 8.0 17.0 14.2 5.1 5.1 9.3 11.5 16.7 13.0 9.1 17.5 12.8 7.9 13.0 12.6 8.2 9.9 12.1
D D E
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 018 (continued)
Q13 _b. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Abortion should be completely illegal
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— o Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Strongly oppose
the school 130 84 18 7 51 32 25 14 8 31 52 7 8 18 14 88 32 13 72 43 50 80
allowing this 8.7 11.5 7.8 2.2 7.7 12.0 6.0 26.6 8.3 6.5 12.8 10.0 8.1 5.5 12.5 13.4 4.1 6.8 9.0 9. 7.1 10.1
speaker D D EG N Q
Web blank/Refused 9 - 1 0 5 1 1 - 2 0 3 - - 2 3 0 1 - 1 3 6
0.6 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.4 0.2 1.7 0.1 0.8 0.5 3.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.4 0.7
J

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV

Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Strongly/somewhat
support (NET)

Strongly support
the school
allowing this
speaker

Somewhat support
the school
allowing this
speaker

Strongly/somewhat
oppose (NET)

Somewhat oppose
the school
allowing this
speaker

(all_pairs)

(*)

Tenure Status

Base:

TABLE 019
Q13 _c. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.

Regardless of your own views on the topic,
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?

20 Dec 2022

would you (support)

or

(oppose)

The Second Amendment should be repealed so that guns can be confiscated
Total Respondents

your school allowing

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— o Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1278 635 186 287 574 209 363 46 86 439 335 63 69 288 84 546 694 173 680 400 618 660
85.7 87.5 82.7 82.9 87.2 78.7 86.2 85.5 93.2 92.1 82.5 86.2 72.2 88.7 73.2 83.2 90.0 87.5 84.6 87.5 87.9 83.8
F F KMO MO P
851 380 131 223 381 138 241 28 63 291 195 44 56 220 46 331 496 109 448 280 419 432
57.1 52.3 58.1 64.5 57.9 51.8 57.3 51.8 68.1 61.1 47.9 61.2 58.0 67.6 39.9 50.5 64.3 55.1 55.7 61.2 59.6 54.8
B KO O ) KO P
427 255 55 64 192 71 122 18 23 148 141 18 14 69 38 214 198 64 233 120 199 228
28.6 35.1 24.6 18.4 29.3 26.9 28.9 33.6 25.1 31.0 34.6 25.0 14.2 21.1 33.4 32.7 25.7 32.5 28.9 26.3 28.3 29.0
D MN MN MN
204 90 38 59 79 56 58 8 3 37 68 10 27 34 27 110 75 25 124 55 81 123
13.7 12.3 17.1 16.9 12.1 20.9 13.8 14.5 3.2 7.8 16.8 13.8 27.8 10.6 23.9 16.7 9.7 12.5 15.4 12.1 11.5 15.6
EI J JN JN Q
139 61 27 40 55 30 47 4 2 23 42 8 22 24 20 72 51 20 80 39 52 87
9.3 8.3 12.1 11.5 8.4 11.4 11.2 7.5 2.2 4.8 10.3 10.4 22.8 7.5 17.1 11.0 6.6 10.0 10.0 8.5 7.4 11.0
JKN JN
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 019 (continued)

Q13_c. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.

Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) The Second Amendment should be repealed so that guns can be confiscated
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— o Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Strongly oppose
the school 65 29 11 19 24 25 11 4 1 14 26 2 5 10 8 38 24 5 44 17 29 37
allowing this 4.4 4.0 4.9 5.5 3.7 9.5 2.6 7.1 1.0 3.0 6.4 3.4 5.1 3.1 6.8 5.7 3.1 2.5 5.4 3.6 4.1 .6
speaker EG
Web blank/Refused 9 2 1 0 5 1 - - 3 0 3 - - 2 3 0 2 - - 2 4 5
0.6 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.7 0.4 3.5 0.1 0.8 0.7 2.9 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.6 .6
G J

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
PAGE 29

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1

Study #V1042

Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Strongly/somewhat
support (NET)

Strongly support
the school
allowing this
speaker

Somewhat support
the school
allowing this
speaker

Strongly/somewhat
oppose (NET)

Somewhat oppose
the school
allowing this
speaker

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

TABLE 020

20 Dec 2022

Q13_d. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Structural racism maintains inequality by protecting White privilege

Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support)

Tenure Status

Base:

Total Respondents

or (oppose)

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— o Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1350 667 211 290 607 231 379 50 83 447 344 69 83 318 89 574 720 186 725 415 637 713
90.6 91.8 93.7 83.8 92.2 87.0 90.0 92.5 90.3 93.9 84.7 94.9 86.1 97.8 77.7 87.5 93.5 94.3 90.2 90.6 90.7 90.5
D D KO O KMO P
998 489 139 219 445 178 278 34 64 313 245 48 66 266 59 430 532 143 520 317 463 535
66.9 67.3 61.8 63.2 67.7 66.9 66.0 63.0 68.8 65.8 60.2 66.4 68.9 81.9 51.7 65.6 69.1 72.6 64.7 69.2 65.9 67.9
O JKLMO
352 178 72 71 162 54 101 16 20 134 100 21 17 52 30 144 188 43 205 98 174 178
23.6 24.5 32.0 20.6 24.6 20.2 24.0 29.5 21.5 28.1 24.5 28.5 17.2 15.9 26.0 21.9 24.4 21.8 25.5 21.4 24.8 22.6
D N N
133 59 14 56 46 33 42 4 7 28 59 4 13 6 22 82 50 11 79 42 63 70
8.9 8.2 6.0 16.1 7.0 12.5 10.0 7.5 8.0 5.9 14.5 5.1 13.9 2.0 19.3 12.4 6.5 5.7 9.8 9.3 9.0 8.9
BC JN N JLN Q
79 29 9 38 26 22 23 1 7 15 31 4 9 6 15 46 31 10 40 29 35 44
5.3 4.1 3.9 10.9 4.0 8.2 5.4 2.0 7.3 3.1 7.5 5.1 9.1 1.9 13.3 7.1 4.0 4.9 5.0 6.4 4.9 5.6
B N N JN
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
PAGE 30

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022
Study #V1042

TABLE 020 (continued)

Q13_d. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.

Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Structural racism maintains inequality by protecting White privilege
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm——— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Strongly oppose
the school 54 30 5 18 19 11 20 3 1 14 29 - 5 0 7 35 19 2 39 13 28 26
allowing this 3.6 4.1 2.1 5.2 2.9 4.3 4.6 5.5 0.7 2.8 7.0 4.9 0.1 6.0 5.4 2.4 0.8 4.8 2.9 4.0 .2
speaker N N N
Web blank/Refused 8 0 1 0 5 1 - - 2 1 3 - - 1 3 0 1 - - 1 3 5
0.5 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.8 0.4 1.7 0.2 0.8 0.2 3.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.4 .7

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 021
Q13_(a-d) . Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
Support Summary
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— o Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Black Lives Matter 1016 420 166 320 451 16l 302 33 69 363 251 417 71 220 65 387 605 135 540 319 492 524
is a hate group 68.1 57.8 73.8 92.6 68.5 60.5 71.7 62.0 74.9 76.2 61.6 65.1 73.5 67.6 56.6 59.0 78.5 68.5 67.2 69.8 70.0 66.5
B BC KO P
Abortion should be 1187 553 178 319 550 187 335 37 78 401 305 53 76 276 77 484 677 158 630 377 580 607
completely illegal 79.6 76.1 79.1 92.3 83.6 70.5 79.5 68.3 84.9 84.2 75.0 73.3 78.9 84.9 67.1 73.8 87.8 80.2 78.3 82.4 82.6 77.0
BC F O KLO P
The Second Amendment
should be repealed 1278 635 186 287 574 209 363 46 86 439 335 63 69 288 84 546 694 173 680 400 618 660
so that guns can be 85.7 87.5 82.7 82.9 87.2 78.7 86.2 85.5 93.2 92.1 82.5 86.2 72.2 88.7 73.2 83.2 90.0 87.5 84.6 87.5 87.9 83.8
confiscated F F KMO MO P
Structural racism
maintains inequality 1350 667 211 290 607 231 379 50 83 447 344 69 83 318 89 574 720 186 725 415 637 713
by protecting White 90.6 91.8 93.7 83.8 92.2 87.0 90.0 92.5 90.3 93.9 84.7 94.9 86.1 97.8 77.7 87.5 93.5 94.3 90.2 90.6 90.7 90.5
privilege D D KO ¢] KMO P
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Black Lives Matter
is a hate group

Abortion should be
completely illegal

The Second Amendment
should be repealed
so that guns can be
confiscated

Structural racism
maintains inequality
by protecting White
privilege

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

TABLE 022

20 Dec 2022

Q13_(a-d) . Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?

Oppose Summary
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID —---—---m—oooooo————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not ST T T
Inde- On On No Soc'l
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness 1ities Other

Fe-
Male Male

school allowing

Age Sample Type

18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

465 304 58 25 202 104 119 20 20 113 153 25 26 103 46
31.2 41.9 26.0 7.3 30.7 39.0 28.3 38.0 21.5 23.7 37.6 34.9 26.5 31.6 40.3
CD D I J J

295 174 46 26 103 77 85 17 12 75 99 19 20 47 34
19.8 23.9 20.6 7.6 15.7 29.1 20.2 31.7 13.4 15.7 24.2 26.7 21.1 14.6 29.9
D D EI N N JN

204 90 38 59 79 56 58 8 3 37 68 10 27 34 27
13.7 12.3 17.1 16.9 12.1 20.9 13.8 14.5 3.2 7.8 16.8 13.8 27.8 10.6 23.9
EI J JN JN

133 59 14 56 46 33 42 4 7 28 59 4 13 6 22
8.9 8.2 6.0 16.1 7.0 12.5 10.0 7.5 8.0 5.9 14.5 5.1 13.9 2.0 19.3
BC JN N JLN

columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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400 1041
656 771
100.0 100.0
(P) (Q)
268 163
40.9 21.2
Q
171 93
26.1 12.0
Q
110 75
16.7 9.7
Q
82 50
12.4 6.5
Q

70 634 750 703 788

197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

oe
oe
o©
oe
o©

(R) (

0

(T) (U) (V)
62 264 136 206 259
31.5 32.8 29.8 29.3 32.9

39 174 80 120 175
19.8 21.6 17.5 17.0 22.2

25 124 55 81 123
12.5 15.4 12.1 11.5 15.6
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TABLE 023
Q14 _a. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?
(*) Shouting down a speaker during their talk to prevent them from speaking on campus
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Always/sometimes 273 164 33 9 124 62 78 7 3 78 86 13 12 62 23 152 99 58 166 49 122 151
acceptable (NET) 18.3 22.5 14.7 2.6 18.8 23.2 18.6 12.4 3.0 16.3 21.1 17.8 12.3 19.1 19.8 23.2 12.8 29.4 20.6 10.7 17.3 19.2
================ D D I I I Q T T
Always acceptable 57 29 4 3 31 13 11 2 - 12 16 2 0 18 9 34 17 6 46 5 22 35
3.8 4.0 1.6 0.9 4.7 5.1 2.6 3.6 2.4 3.9 2.9 0.5 5.5 7.8 5.2 2.3 2.8 5.8 1.1 3.2 4.4
J T
Sometimes 216 135 30 6 93 48 67 5 3 66 70 11 11 44 14 118 81 52 119 44 99 117
acceptable 14.5 18.5 13.1 1.7 14.1 18.1 16.0 8.8 3.0 13.9 17.1 14.9 11.8 13.7 12.0 18.0 10.5 26.6 14.8 9.6 14.1 14.8
D D I I I Q ST
Rarely/never 1214 562 192 337 532 203 343 47 88 398 321 60 84 262 88 504 671 139 638 409 579 635
acceptable (NET) 81.4 77.4 85.1 97.4 80.9 76.4 81.4 87.6 95.3 83.6 78.9 82.2 87.7 80.6 77.2 76.8 87.1 70.6 79.3 89.3 82.3 80.6
================ BC EFG P RS
Rarely acceptable 401 262 54 45 171 86 102 17 25 139 111 22 15 79 34 180 198 66 217 109 192 209
26.9 36.1 24.0 13.1 26.0 32.4 24.1 32.6 27.0 29.2 27.4 30.9 15.8 24.3 29.7 27.5 25.7 33.3 27.0 23.9 27.4 26.5
CD D
Never acceptable 812 300 138 292 361 117 242 29 63 259 210 37 69 183 54 323 473 74 421 300 386 426
54.5 41.3 61.2 84.3 54.9 44.0 57.3 55.0 68.3 54.4 51.5 51.3 71.9 56.4 47.4 49.3 61.4 37.3 52.3 65.5 54.9 54.1
B BC F JKLNO P RS
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 023 (continued)

Q14 _a. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?

(*) Shouting down a speaker during their talk to prevent them from speaking on campus
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID = = ————--—-————————————————————— Academic Discipline
_________________ Not e sttt e Gender
Inde- On On No Soc'l e Age
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe-  —mmm———

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55

Sample Type

Web blank/Refused 5 1 0 . 2 1 - - 2 0 . = - 1 3 - 1 - 1
0.3 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 1.7 0.1 0.2 3.0 0.1 0.1
JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 024
Q14 b. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?
(*) Blocking other students from attending a campus speech
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 2 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Always/sometimes 71 30 11 1 33 13 22 1 2 24 20 2 1 18 5 34 31 21 43 7 29 41
acceptable (NET) 4.7 4.1 4.7 0.3 5.0 4.7 5.3 1.9 1.7 5.1 4.8 2.3 1.4 5.6 4.5 5.1 4.0 10.5 5.4 1.4 4.2 5.2
================ D D T T
Always acceptable 10 2 1 - 6 4 - - - 0 4 - - 6 0 1 5 - 10 - 5 5
0.7 0.3 0.5 0.9 1 0.1 0.9 1.8 0.3 0.2 0.7 1.3 0.8 0.6
Sometimes 60 28 10 1 27 9 22 1 2 24 16 2 1 12 5 33 26 21 33 7 24 36
acceptable 4.0 3.8 4.3 0.3 4.1 3.2 5.3 1.9 1.7 5.1 4.0 2.3 1.4 3.8 4.2 5.0 3.4 10.5 4.1 1.4 3.4 4.6
D D T
Rarely/never 1417 697 214 345 624 253 399 53 89 452 387 71 95 307 106 622 739 177 761 451 671 746
acceptable (NET) 95.0 95.9 95.3 99.7 94.8 95.0 94.7 98.1 96.6 94.9 95.2 97.7 98.6 94.4 92.5 94.9 96.0 89.5 94.6 98.6 95.5 94.6
================ BC RS
Rarely acceptable 229 146 22 21 82 69 53 7 18 81 64 9 10 50 15 90 124 61 106 59 114 115
15.3 20.2 10.0 6.1 12.5 26.0 12.5 13.4 19.1 17.0 15.7 12.8 9.9 15.5 13.3 13.6 16.1 30.8 13.2 13.0 16.2 14.5
CD EG ST
Never acceptable 1188 551 192 324 541 184 346 45 72 371 323 62 85 256 91 533 615 116 655 392 557 631
79.7 75.8 85.3 93.7 82.3 69.0 82.2 84.7 77.5 77.9 79.5 85.0 88.7 78.9 79.2 81.2 79.8 58.7 81.5 85.6 79.3 80.1
BC F F R R
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 024 (continued)
Q14 b. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?
(*) Blocking other students from attending a campus speech
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——--——--———m———m—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not i e Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——mmmmmmmeme e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Web blank/Refused 4 - - - 1 1 - - 2 . = . . 3 . 0 - - - 2 1
0.2 0.2 0.3 1.7 3.0 * 0.3 0.2
JKN
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 025
Q14 c. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?
(*) Using violence to stop a campus speech
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Always/sometimes
acceptable (NET) 8 4 1 - 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 3 2 1 7 1 5 2 2 5
================ 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.2 1.9 0.7 0.1 0.4 0.9 0.8 1.5 0.2 0.9 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.7
Always acceptable 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - 1 0 - - 1 - - 1 0 1
0.1 0.1 0.2 0.9 * 0.1 0.2 * 0.1
Sometimes 7 2 1 - 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 3 2 1 6 1 5 1 2 4
acceptable 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.2 1.9 0.7 0.1 0.4 0.8 1.5 0.2 0.7 0.5 0.6 0.1 0.3 0.6
Rarely/never 1480 723 224 346 653 264 420 53 90 475 405 73 95 322 110 655 764 196 799 456 699 782
acceptable (NET) 99.3 99.5 99.7 100.0 99.2 99.4 99.8 98.1 97.6 99.9 99.6 100.0 99.1 99.2 95.9 99.8 99.1 99.5 99.4 99.6 99.4 99.2
sEs=s=s=s==s=s=s=s====== O O
Rarely acceptable 107 54 12 6 41 23 41 1 1 28 40 3 3 29 4 54 45 40 54 13 63 44
7.2 7.4 5.3 1.8 6.2 8.6 9.7 1.8 1.6 5.9 9.9 4.0 3.0 8.8 3.8 8.2 5.8 20.4 6.7 2.8 9.0 5.5
D ST T
Never acceptable 1373 669 212 340 612 241 379 52 89 447 365 70 92 294 105 601 719 156 746 443 635 738
92.1 92.1 94.4 98.2 93.1 90.8 90.1 96.4 96.0 94.0 89.7 96.0 96.0 90.4 92.1 91.6 93.3 79.1 92.7 96.8 90.4 93.6
B R RS
Web blank/Refused 3 - - - 1 1 - - 2 0 . = . . 3 . 0 N - N 2 1
0.2 0.1 0.3 1.7 * 2.6 * 0.3 0.1
JKN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 026
Q14 (a-c). In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?
Always/Sometimes Acceptable Summary
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788

Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788

—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)

Shouting down a

speaker during their

talk to prevent them 273 164 33 9 124 62 78 7 3 78 86 13 12 62 23 152 99 58 166 49 122 151

from speaking on 18.3 22.5 14.7 2.6 18.8 23.2 18.6 12.4 3.0 16.3 21.1 17.8 12.3 19.1 19.8 23.2 12.8 29.4 20.6 10.7 17.3 19.2

campus D D I I I Q T T

Blocking other

students from 71 30 11 1 33 13 22 1 2 24 20 2 1 18 5 34 31 21 43 7 29 41

attending a campus 4.7 4.1 4.7 0.3 5.0 4.7 5.3 1.9 1.7 5.1 4.8 2.3 1.4 5.6 4.5 5.1 4.0 10.5 5.4 1.4 4.2 5.2

speech D D T T

Using violence to 8 4 1 - 4 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 3 2 1 7 1 5 2 2 5

stop a campus speech 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.2 1.9 0.7 0.1 0.4 0.9 0.8 1.5 0.2 0.9 0.5 0.6 0.4 0.3 0.7

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Shouting down a
speaker during their
talk to prevent them
from speaking on
campus

Blocking other
students from
attending a campus
speech

Using violence to
stop a campus speech

(all_pairs)

20 Dec 2022
TABLE 027
Q14 (a-c). In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?
Rarely/Never Acceptable Summary
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m———————— Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = —————-——————
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1214 562 192 337 532 203 343 47 88 398 321 60 84 262 88 504 671 139 638 409 579 635
81.4 77.4 85.1 97.4 80.9 76.4 81.4 87.6 95.3 83.6 78.9 82.2 87.7 80.6 77.2 76.8 87.1 70.6 79.3 89.3 82.3 80.6
BC EFG P RS
1417 697 214 345 624 253 399 53 89 452 387 71 95 307 106 622 739 177 761 451 671 746
95.0 95.9 95.3 99.7 94.8 95.0 94.7 98.1 96.6 94.9 95.2 97.7 98.6 94.4 92.5 94.9 96.0 89.5 94.6 98.6 95.5 94.6
BC RS
1480 723 224 346 653 264 420 53 90 475 405 73 95 322 110 655 764 196 799 456 699 782
99.3 99.5 99.7 100.0 99.2 99.4 99.8 98.1 97.6 99.9 099.6 100.0 99.1 99.2 95.9 99.8 99.1 99.5 99.4 99.6 99.4 99.2
O ]
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
PAGE 40

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022
Study #V1042
TABLE 028
Q1l5. On your campus, how often, if at all, have you felt that you could not express your opinion on a subject
because of how students, colleagues, or the administration would respond?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Never/rarely (NET) 489 294 69 51 213 90 120 19 47 147 158 15 33 113 24 189 269 62 229 190 252 237
32.8 40.5 30.6 14.7 32.4 33.7 28.5 36.3 50.7 30.9 38.7 20.2 34.2 34.7 20.8 28.8 34.9 31.3 28.4 41.6 35.8 30.1
D D EG LO LO S
Never 176 106 33 19 67 25 52 8 24 55 64 3 10 34 10 56 102 11 86 73 93 83
11.8 14.6 14.7 5.4 10.3 9.4 12.3 14.8 26.1 11.6 15.7 4.5 10.9 10.4 8.6 8.6 13.2 5.6 10.6 16.0 13.2 10.6
D D EFG L RS
Rarely 313 188 36 32 146 65 68 12 23 92 94 11 22 79 14 133 167 51 143 117 159 154
21.0 25.9 15.9 9.3 22.2 24.4 1l6.1 21.5 24.5 19.3 23.1 15.8 23.3 24.3 12.2 20.2 21.7 25.7 17.8 25.6 22.6 19.5
D O S
Occasionally 497 271 75 102 233 103 128 9 25 160 125 27 27 112 45 240 245 68 2717 143 237 260
33.3 37.3 33.2 29.4 35.4 38.6 30.4 16.4 27.0 33.7 30.7 37.5 28.5 34.4 39.4 36.7 31.8 34.6 34.4 31.3 33.7 32.9
Fairly often/very 501 161 81 193 211 73 172 25 19 168 124 31 36 101 41 226 257 67 299 124 212 289
often (NET) 33.6 22.2 36.2 55.9 32.1 27.4 40.9 47.4 20.6 35.4 30.5 42.3 37.3 30.9 35.8 34.5 33.3 34.1 37.2 27.1 30.2 36.6
B BC FI T
Fairly often, a 290 93 52 111 131 42 85 18 15 105 62 9 20 65 28 126 149 39 165 78 128 162
couple times a 19.4 12.9 23.1 32.1 19.9 15.8 20.1 33.0 15.8 22.0 15.2 12.5 21.3 20.0 24.8 19.2 19.4 19.8 20.5 17.0 18.2 20.5
week B B
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 028 (continued)
Q1l5. On your campus, how often, if at all, have you felt that you could not express your opinion on a subject
because of how students, colleagues, or the administration would respond?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Very often, nearly 211 68 29 82 80 31 88 8 5 64 62 22 15 35 13 100 107 28 134 46 84 127
every day 14.2 9.3 13.1 23.8 12.2 11.6 20.8 14.4 4.9 13.4 15.3 29.8 16.0 10.9 11.0 15.3 13.9 14.3 16.6 10.1 12.0 16.1
BC EI JKNO T
Web blank/Refused 5 . = . 1 1 1 - 2 = . = . . 5 - - - - - 2 3
0.3 0.2 0.3 0.3 1.7 4.0 0.3 0.3
JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
PAGE 42

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022

Study #V1042
TABLE 029
Ql6. How often, if at all, does your college administration pressure you to avoid researching controversial topics?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Never/rarely (NET) 1267 650 182 280 554 238 355 42 78 404 336 53 81 302 91 546 669 178 659 404 599 668
85.0 89.4 80.8 80.8 84.2 89.5 84.3 78.4 84.7 84.9 82.7 72.9 83.9 93.1 79.3 83.3 86.8 90.4 81.9 88.3 85.3 84.8
CD L JKLMO S
Never 1058 565 152 215 463 204 287 37 68 355 275 37 67 258 67 438 576 144 549 347 502 556
71.0 77.7 67.8 62.0 70.4 76.6 68.0 69.6 73.4 74.5 67.6 50.9 70.0 79.3 58.2 66.9 74.8 72.9 68.2 75.8 71.5 70.5
D LO L L KLO P S
Rarely 209 85 29 65 91 34 69 5 11 49 61 16 13 45 24 108 93 35 110 57 97 112
14.0 11.7 13.0 18.8 13.9 12.9 16.3 8.8 11.4 10.4 15.1 22.0 13.9 13.8 21.2 16.5 12.1 17.5 13.7 12.4 13.8 14.2
B J J
Occasionally 152 49 32 51 82 20 37 7 6 47 53 10 10 20 13 71 71 13 107 32 72 80
10.2 6.7 14.2 14.7 12.5 7.6 8.7 13.2 6.1 9.9 12.9 13.5 9.9 6.0 11.8 11.8 9.3 6.6 13.2 7.0 10.2 10.2
B B N T
Fairly often/very 64 27 11 15 20 7 26 5 7 22 17 9 6 3 7 30 28 6 38 19 30 34
often (NET) 4.3 3.8 4.8 4.4 3.0 2.6 6.1 8.4 7.5 4.7 4.1 12.0 6.2 0.9 6.0 4.5 3.7 3.0 4.7 4.2 4.2 4.3
N JKN N N
Fairly often, a 34 15 5 6 10 3 15 - 6 10 14 4 1 2 2 17 11 - 24 8 17 17
couple times a 2.3 2.0 2.4 1.9 1.5 1.1 3.6 6.1 2.1 3.5 5.4 1.1 0.6 2.1 2.6 1.4 3.0 1.8 2.4 2.1
week E N

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 029 (continued)
Ql6. How often, if at all, does your college administration pressure you to avoid researching controversial topics?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Very often, nearly 30 13 5 9 10 4 10 5 1 13 3 5 5 1 4 12 18 6 13 11 13 17
every day 2.0 1.7 2.4 2.5 1.5 1.5 2.4 8.4 1.4 2.6 0.6 6.6 5.1 0.3 3.9 1.9 2.3 3.0 1.7 2.4 .8 .2
KN KN N
Web blank/Refused 8 1 1 0 2 1 4 - 2 2 1 1 - - 3 2 2 - 1 3 2 5
0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.9 1.7 0.4 0.3 1.6 2.9 0.3 0.2 0.1 0.6 .3 .7
N
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Never/rarely

(NET)

Never

Rarely

Occasionally

Fairly often/very
often (NET)

Fairly often, a
couple times a
week

(all_pairs)

20 Dec 2022
TABLE 030
Ql17. How often, if at all, do other faculty members on your campus pressure you to avoid researching controversial topics?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m———————— Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = —————-——————
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1231 640 175 253 554 208 347 44 77 408 315 55 84 282 87 531 646 169 638 396 579 651
82.5 88.0 77.8 73.1 84.2 78.3 82.4 82.9 83.0 85.7 77.4 75.5 87.2 86.9 76.2 80.9 83.9 85.5 79.4 86.6 82.4 82.7
CD KLO S
980 520 141 191 435 171 267 43 63 345 241 34 69 226 66 398 532 126 499 334 461 519
65.7 71.5 62.7 55.2 66.2 64.4 63.4 80.4 68.5 72.4 59.3 46.6 71.5 69.5 57.3 60.7 69.1 63.6 62.0 72.9 65.6 65.8
D KLO L L P S
251 120 34 62 119 37 80 1 13 63 73 21 15 56 22 133 114 43 140 63 118 133
16.8 16.5 15.1 17.9 18.1 13.9 19.0 2.6 14.6 13.3 18.1 28.9 15.7 17.3 18.9 20.2 14.8 21.9 17.4 13.7 16.8 16.8
J
202 69 39 75 84 51 57 4 7 46 84 12 4 40 17 110 88 27 136 40 99 103
13.6 9.5 17.4 21.6 12.7 19.2 13.5 6.9 7.8 9.6 20.6 16.8 3.9 12.4 14.5 16.7 11.4 13.6 16.9 8.7 14.1 13.1
B B JM M M T
51 17 10 18 19 6 14 5 7 20 7 4 9 2 8 13 35 2 29 19 23 28
3.4 2.3 4.5 5.2 2.9 2.1 3.3 10.2 7.4 4.3 1.8 6.1 8.9 0.7 6.7 2.0 4.5 1.0 3.6 4.1 3.3 3.5
N N KN KN
29 8 5 11 11 5 6 1 6 10 3 4 2 2 7 7 19 - 19 9 10 19
1.9 1.1 2.2 3.2 1.7 2.0 1.3 1.7 6.1 2.1 0.8 5.0 2.5 0.7 6.0 1.1 2.5 2.4 1.9 1.4 2.4
KN KN
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 030 (continued)
Q17. How often, if at all, do other faculty members on your campus pressure you to avoid researching controversial topics?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—mmm—— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Very often, nearly 22 9 5 7 8 0 8 5 1 10 4 1 6 - 1 16 2 10 10 13 9
every day 1.5 1.2 2.4 2.0 1.2 0.1 1.9 8.4 1.4 2.2 0.9 1.2 6.4 0.7 1 2.0 1.0 1.2 2.3 1.9 1.1
EF KN
Web blank/Refused 7 1 1 0 1 1 4 - 2 2 1 1 - - 3 2 - 1 3 2 6
0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.9 1.7 0.4 0.3 1.6 2.6 0 0.2 0.1 0.6 0.3 0.7
N
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 031
Q18. How worried, if at all, are you about losing your job or reputation because someone misunderstands something you have said or done,
takes it out of context, or posts something from your past online?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not e et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Very/somewhat 769 301 123 246 337 142 228 37 25 235 199 45 60 179 51 323 427 112 456 193 337 432
worried (NET) 51.5 41.4 54.8 71.0 51.2 53.3 54.1 68.4 27.4 49.4 48.8 61.6 62.1 55.1 44.6 49.3 55.4 56.8 56.7 42.2 47.9 54.8
N — B BC I I T I T
Very worried 290 107 48 96 116 55 100 11 8 74 92 24 19 62 19 127 154 38 185 65 107 183
19.5 14.7 21.4 27.7 17.6 20.8 23.8 21.2 8.5 15.6 22.6 33.1 19.7 19.1 16.6 19.3 20.0 19.2 23.0 14.2 15.2 23.3
B I JNO T U
Somewhat worried 478 194 75 150 221 86 128 25 18 16l 107 21 41 117 32 196 272 74 271 128 230 249
32.1 26.8 33.4 43.3 33.6 32.5 30.4 47.2 19.0 33.9 26.2 28.5 42.4 36.0 28.0 30.0 35.4 37.5 33.7 28.0 32.7 31.5
B I I K
Not too/not at all 719 426 102 100 320 123 193 17 65 241 208 28 37 146 60 333 344 85 348 265 364 355
worried (NET) 48.2 58.6 45.2 29.0 48.6 46.4 45.9 31.6 70.8 50.5 51.2 38.4 37.9 44.9 52.4 50.7 44.6 43.2 43.3 57.8 51.8 45.0
CD D EFGH S
Not too worried 442 274 40 74 184 83 138 4 32 158 101 18 22 106 37 216 210 66 218 148 228 214
29.6 37.7 18.0 21.3 28.0 31.3 32.7 8.0 34.9 33.1 24.8 24.6 23.3 32.7 32.1 32.9 27.3 33.2 27.2 32.3 32.4 27.2
CD H H
Not at all worried 271 151 61 27 136 40 55 13 33 83 107 10 14 40 23 117 133 20 130 117 136 141
18.6 20.8 27.2 7.7 20.6 15.2 13.1 23.6 36.0 17.4 26.4 13.8 14.6 12.2 20.2 17.8 17.3 10.0 16.2 25.5 19.4 17.9
D D EFG N RS
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
PAGE 47

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022
Study #V1042

TABLE 031 (continued)
Q18. How worried, if at all, are you about losing your job or reputation because someone misunderstands something you have said or done,
takes it out of context, or posts something from your past online?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Web blank/Refused 4 . = . 1 1 - - 2 0 . = . . 3 - 0 - - - 2 1
0.2 0.2 0.3 1.7 * 3.0 * 0.3 0.2
JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV

Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 032
Q19. How much, if at all, do you (agree) or (disagree)comfortable the following statement?
My fear of losing my job or reputation due to something I said or posted online
is a justified price to pay to protect historically disadvantaged groups.
Base: Total worried about losing job/reputation

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m——oooo—————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = —————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 771 298 118 267 498 86 142 22 23 238 175 45 68 191 54 204 544 43 376 340 347 424
Total Weighted 769 301 123 246 337 142 228 37 25 235 199 45 60 179 51 323 427 112 456 193 337 432
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Agree (NET) 141 89 16 14 79 20 35 5 3 31 47 12 5 34 12 82 52 14 100 27 57 83
=========== 18.3 29.6 12.8 5.6 23.4 13.9 15.1 13.0 10.8 13.3 23.4 25.9 8.5 19.3 22.6 25.2 12.2 12.3 21.9 14.0 17.0 19.3

CD Q
Strongly agree 26 14 4 1 15 5 5 1 - 4 6 4 1 10 2 15 8 1 17 7 9 17
3.3 4.5 3.1 0.5 4.5 3.4 2.0 2.7 1.5 3.1 8.4 1.0 5.5 3.4 4.8 1.9 0.9 3.8 3.8 2.7 3.9
Agree 33 20 6 0 15 4 12 1 1 14 4 1 - 6 8 15 15 2 23 8 7 27
4.4 6.8 4.9 0.1 4.3 2.7 5.4 3.7 5.8 6.0 1.9 3.0 3.6 15.5 4.6 3.6 2.0 5.1 4.1 2.1 6.2

D D KMN

Somewhat agree 81 55 6 12 49 11 18 2 1 14 37 7 4 18 2 51 29 11 59 12 41 40
10.6 18.3 4.7 5.0 14.6 7.7 7.7 6.5 5.0 5.8 18.4 14.6 7.5 10.1 3.7 15.8 6.7 9.5 12.9 6.1 12.2 9.3

CD J Q
Neither agree nor 85 28 16 25 34 13 36 0 1 24 20 3 4 25 9 43 39 9 55 21 20 65
disagree 11.0 9.2 13.2 10.3 10.1 9.3 15.9 1.3 3.1 10.1 10.1 6.0 7.5 14.0 17.5 13.2 9.1 7.8 12.1 10.7 5.9 15.1
9)
Disagree (NET) 542 184 91 206 223 109 157 31 22 180 132 30 50 120 30 198 336 89 301 145 259 283
s===s========== 70.6 61.3 73.9 83.9 66.2 76.8 69.0 85.7 86.1 76.5 66.5 68.0 84.0 66.8 58.7 61.4 78.7 79.9 66.0 75.2 76.9 65.6

B ] o P \Y

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 032 (continued)
Q19. How much, if at all, do you (agree) or (disagree)comfortable the following statement?
My fear of losing my job or reputation due to something I said or posted online
is a justified price to pay to protect historically disadvantaged groups.
Base: Total worried about losing job/reputation

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Somewhat disagree 34 19 4 8 15 4 10 5 1 10 10 1 4 4 5 12 22 5 19 9 11 23
4.4 6.2 3.6 3.2 4.6 2.5 4.2 12.6 2.6 4.2 5.0 1.7 6.4 2.3 10.4 3.7 5.1 4.5 4.3 4.6 3.3 5.3
N
Disagree 132 75 18 30 60 35 28 5 4 38 33 5 8 41 6 53 75 23 83 26 72 60
17.1 25.0 14.6 12.4 17.9 24.4 12.3 13.2 14.6 16.4 16.5 10.6 13.5 23.1 12.2 16.4 17.6 20.2 18.1 13.6 21.3 13.9
D
Strongly disagree 377 90 69 168 147 71 120 22 17 132 89 25 38 74 18 133 239 62 199 110 176 200
49.0 30.0 55.6 68.3 43.7 49.8 52.5 59.9 68.8 56.0 44.9 55.8 64.0 41.4 36.2 41.3 56.0 55.1 43.6 56.9 52.4 46.4
B B NO P S
Web blank/Refused 1 - 0 1 1 - - - - 0 - - - . 1 1 0 - - 0 1 -
0.1 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.1 1.2 0.2 * 0.1 0.2

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 033

20 Dec 2022

020_a. Have you ever been disciplined for your

Tenure Status

Base:

(*) Research

Total Respondents

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 30 14 7 5 9 1 18 - 3 7 13 0 1 7 1 19 11 - 21 9 19 11
2.0 1.9 3.1 1.5 1.3 0.3 4.2 3.5 1.6 3.3 0.6 0.9 2.2 0.8 2.9 1.5 2.6 2.0 2.7 1.4
No, but I have been 35 20 7 6 31 0 4 - - 8 11 3 1 10 2 20 13 - 25 9 16 19
threatened with 2.4 2.8 3.0 1.8 4.6 0.1 1.1 1.7 2.8 4.3 0.7 3.0 2.0 3.1 1.7 3.1 1.9 2.3 2.4
discipline F
No, I have not been
disciplined or 1211 615 170 268 575 250 274 34 79 364 345 54 77 281 90 511 649 152 668 369 602 609
threatened with 81.2 84.6 75.4 77.4 87.3 93.9 65.0 63.8 85.2 76.5 84.9 74.3 79.6 86.4 78.6 77.9 84.3 76.8 83.1 80.6 85.6 77.3
discipline C GH GH G JL \Y
Not applicable 211 717 42 67 43 14 125 19 9 96 36 15 18 27 18 106 97 46 89 71 64 147
14.1 10.7 18.6 19.3 6.5 5.3 29.7 36.2 9.6 20.2 9.0 20.7 18.8 8.3 15.5 16.1 12.6 23.2 11.1 15.5 9.1 18.6
B EFT EFI KN KN N S U
Web blank/Refused 4 - - - 1 1 - - 2 0 - - - - 3 - 0 - - - 2 1
0.2 0.2 0.3 1.7 * 3.0 * 0.3 0.2
JKN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
PAGE 51

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1
Study #V1042

Tenure Status
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TABLE 034
020_b. Have you ever been disciplined for your
(*) Teaching

Base: Total Respondents

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 74 25 20 23 32 10 26 1 3 16 13 4 10 21 10 32 39 7 39 26 21 53
4.9 3.4 8.9 6.6 4.9 3.9 6.2 2.4 3.7 3.4 3.2 5.5 10.0 6.4 8.6 4.9 5.0 3.4 4.9 5.6 2.9 6.7
B U
No, but I have been 95 43 14 31 51 4 27 2 11 30 36 6 2 18 2 39 49 6 48 40 55 39
threatened with 6.3 6.0 6.4 8.9 7.7 1.7 6.3 3.3 11.8 6.4 8.8 8.5 2.2 5.6 1.7 6.0 6.4 2.9 5.9 8.7 7.9 5.0
discipline F F
No, I have not been
disciplined or 1279 643 178 283 553 246 356 51 73 406 354 61 81 283 94 569 659 184 698 373 617 662
threatened with 85.8 88.5 79.1 81.9 84.0 92.6 84.6 94.4 78.9 85.3 87.0 83.3 84.5 87.2 8l.8 86.7 85.6 93.2 86.7 8l.6 87.7 84.0
discipline CD EI T
Not applicable 41 15 12 9 21 4 12 - 4 23 4 2 3 3 6 15 23 1 20 19 8 33
2.7 2.1 5.6 2.6 3.2 1.6 2.9 3.9 4.9 1.0 2.6 3.3 0.8 4.9 2.3 3.0 0.5 2.5 4.1 1.1 4.1
N KN U
Web blank/Refused 4 - - - 1 1 - - 2 0 - - - - 3 - 0 - - - 2 1
0.2 0.2 0.3 1.7 * 3.0 * 0.3 0.2
JKN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 30 12 10 4 12 0 16 - 2 9 11 - 4 3 2 13 17 3 21 5 20 10
2.0 1.7 4.5 1.1 1.9 0.1 3.7 1.8 1.9 2.8 4.6 0.9 2.1 1.9 2.2 1.7 2.7 1.1 2.9 1.3
No, but I have been 29 9 4 15 15 1 11 1 2 11 5 3 2 5 2 11 12 5 13 10 6 23
threatened with 1.9 1.2 1.8 4.3 2.3 0.4 2.5 1.1 1.7 2.3 1.3 4.2 2.4 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.6 2.1 1.6 2.3 0.9 2.9
discipline B
No, I have not been
disciplined or 1212 636 167 253 571 244 279 38 74 363 360 51 77 279 82 520 642 151 672 367 596 616
threatened with 81.3 87.6 74.2 73.2 87.6 92.0 66.1 71.2 80.3 76.4 88.5 70.4 79.5 85.7 71.9 79.3 83.4 76.7 83.6 80.1 84.8 78.2
discipline CD G GHI JLO JLO v
Not applicable 216 69 44 74 53 19 115 15 13 92 30 18 13 38 24 112 99 37 98 75 79 137
14.5 9.5 19.4 21.4 8.1 7.2 27.3 27.7 14.5 19.4 7.3 25.4 13.5 11.8 20.6 17.0 12.9 18.9 12.1 16.5 11.2 17.3
B B EF EF K KN K U
Web blank/Refused 5 . = . 1 1 1 - 2 0 . = . . 4 . 0 N - N 2 2
0.3 0.1 0.3 0.3 1.7 * 3.9 * 0.3 0.3
JKN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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20 Dec 2022

020_c. Have you ever been disciplined for your

Tenure Status

Base:

Talks outside of the classroom to an academic audience
Total Respondents
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(*) Non-academic publications like magazine articles,

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 036

020_d. Have you ever been disciplined for your

Base:

Tenure Status

blog posts,
Total Respondents

or social media posts

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B e Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 24 6 8 6 9 0 13 - 2 11 3 2 2 4 3 8 15 - 14 10 10 14
1.6 0.8 3.6 1.8 1.4 0.1 3.0 1.8 2.2 0.7 2.4 2.2 1.1 2.5 1.3 2.0 1.8 2.1 1.4 1.8
No, but I have been 38 13 7 10 24 2 6 2 4 11 5 7 1 13 1 14 23 7 14 16 10 28
threatened with 2.5 1.7 3.0 2.8 3.6 0.7 1.4 3.3 4.7 2.3 1.2 9.2 1.1 3.9 1.3 2.1 3.0 3.5 1.7 3.5 1.4 3.5
discipline JKMO
No, I have not been
disciplined or 1094 555 155 231 495 206 291 48 54 312 316 55 66 272 73 4717 565 154 612 307 529 564
threatened with 73.4 76.5 68.8 66.7 75.2 77.6 69.0 89.8 58.1 65.5 77.6 75.0 69.0 83.8 63.7 72.7 73.3 78.2 76.1 67.0 75.3 71.6
discipline D I I I Jo JMO T
Not applicable 332 153 55 99 129 56 112 4 31 143 83 10 27 36 34 156 167 36 164 125 152 181
22.3 21.0 24.6 28.7 19.6 21.2 26.6 7.0 33.7 30.0 20.5 13.4 27.7 11.2 29.6 23.9 21.7 18.2 20.4 27.3 21.6 22.9
EH LN N N LN S
Web blank/Refused 4 - - - 1 1 - - 2 0 - - - - 3 - 0 - - - 2 1
0.2 0.2 0.3 1.7 * 3.0 * 0.3 0.2
JKN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 037
Q20_(a-d) . Have you ever been disciplined for your
Yes Summary
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B e Gender
Inde- On On No soc't ~ —o--——————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = —---mmmmmmmmmmmmm mm e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
Research 30 14 7 5 9 1 18 - 3 7 13 0 1 7 1 19 11 - 21 9 19 11
2.0 1.9 3.1 1.5 1.3 0.3 4.2 3.5 1.6 3.3 0.6 0.9 2.2 0.8 2.9 1.5 2.6 2.0 2.7 1.4
Teaching 74 25 20 23 32 10 26 1 3 16 13 4 10 21 10 32 39 7 39 26 21 53
4.9 3.4 8.9 6.6 4.9 3.9 6.2 2.4 3.7 3.4 3.2 5.5 10.0 6.4 8.6 4.9 5.0 3.4 4.9 5.6 2.9 6.7
B 9)
Talks outside of the
classroom to an 30 12 10 4 12 0 16 - 2 9 11 - 4 3 2 13 17 3 21 5 20 10
academic audience 2.0 1.7 4.5 1.1 1.9 0.1 3.7 1.8 1.9 2.8 4.6 0.9 2.1 1.9 2.2 1.7 2.7 1.1 2.9 1.3
Non-academic
publications like
magazine articles,
blog posts, or 24 6 8 6 9 0 13 - 2 11 3 2 2 4 3 8 15 - 14 10 10 14
social media posts 1.6 0.8 3.6 1.8 1.4 0.1 3.0 1.8 2.2 0.7 2.4 2.2 1.1 2.5 1.3 2.0 1.8 2.1 1.4 1.8

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Research

Teaching

Talks outside of the

classroom to an
academic audience

Non-academic
publications like
magazine articles,
blog posts, or
social media posts

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

020 (a-d).

TABLE 038
Have you ever been disciplined for your
No, but I have been threatenedcomfortable discipline Summary

20 Dec 2022

Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——--——--———m———m—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
35 20 7 6 31 0 4 - - 8 11 3 1 10 2 20 13 - 25 9 16 19
2.4 2.8 3.0 1.8 4.6 0.1 1.1 1.7 2.8 4.3 0.7 3.0 2.0 3.1 1.7 3.1 1.9 2.3 2.4
F
95 43 14 31 51 4 27 2 11 30 36 6 2 18 2 39 49 6 48 40 55 39
6.3 6.0 6.4 8.9 7.7 1.7 6.3 3.3 11.8 6.4 8.8 8.5 2.2 5.6 1.7 6.0 6.4 2.9 5.9 8.7 7.9 5.0
F F
29 9 4 15 15 1 11 1 2 11 5 3 2 5 2 11 12 5 13 10 6 23
1.9 1.2 1.8 4.3 2.3 0.4 2.5 1.1 1.7 2.3 1.3 4.2 2.4 1.6 1.5 1.7 1.6 2.1 1.6 2.3 0.9 2.9
B
38 13 7 10 24 2 6 2 4 11 5 7 1 13 1 14 23 7 14 16 10 28
2.5 1.7 3.0 2.8 3.6 0.7 1.4 3.3 4.7 2.3 1.2 9.2 1.1 3.9 1.3 2.1 3.0 3.5 1.7 3.5 1.4 3.5
JKMO
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Not at all/somewhat

likely (NET)

Not at all likely

Somewhat likely

Likely

Very/extremely

likely (NET)

Very likely

Q21 a. How likely,

TABLE 039

if at

all,

are you to

20 Dec 2022

self-censor in

(*) Official meetings or offices of administrators, faculty, or student groups
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B e Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 2 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
579 313 82 76 273 85 144 22 55 185 157 24 31 142 40 237 307 51 284 230 311 267
38.8 43.1 36.5 22.1 41.5 31.8 34.2 40.1 59.8 38.8 38.6 32.4 32.6 43.8 34.7 36.2 39.8 25.6 35.3 50.3 44.3 33.9
D D EFG RS Y
202 97 46 20 90 22 50 12 29 61 63 7 9 53 9 75 102 17 92 87 114 89
13.6 13.4 20.6 5.7 13.7 8.2 11.9 21.7 31.2 12.8 15.6 9.1 9.5 16.2 8.2 11.4 13.2 8.5 11.5 19.0 16.2 11.3
D D EFG S
376 215 36 57 183 63 94 10 26 123 93 17 22 90 30 162 205 34 191 143 197 179
25.2 29.6 16.0 16.4 27.8 23.7 22.3 18.4 28.6 25.9 23.0 23.3 23.1 27.6 26.5 24.8 26.6 17.1 23.8 31.3 28.1 22.7
CD RS
250 143 31 61 117 62 56 3 12 79 64 15 23 56 12 108 135 47 137 64 103 147
16.8 19.6 13.9 17.7 17.8 23.5 13.4 5.2 12.8 16.7 15.8 21.0 24.3 17.2 10.4 16.5 17.5 23.9 17.0 13.9 14.7 18.6
o]
656 270 111 208 266 118 218 29 24 212 186 34 41 126 57 308 328 100 382 163 286 370
44.0 37.2 49.4 60.2 40.5 44.3 51.8 54.6 25.7 44.5 45.6 46.6 43.1 38.7 49.8 47.0 42.6 50.4 47.5 35.7 40.7 46.9
B B I I ET I T
261 115 49 66 113 37 91 7 12 78 73 12 11 57 30 124 124 35 145 74 107 153
17.5 15.8 21.9 18.9 17.2 13.8 21.7 13.6 13.1 16.3 17.9 16.4 11.5 17.5 26.3 19.0 16.0 17.9 18.0 16.1 15.3 19.5
M
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
PAGE 57

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1
Study #V1042

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 039 (continued)
Q21 a. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in

(*) Official meetings or offices of administrators, faculty, or student groups
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Extremely likely 395 155 62 143 153 81 127 22 12 134 113 22 30 69 27 184 205 64 237 90 179 216
26.5 21.4 27.5 41.3 23.3 30.5 30.2 41.0 12.6 28.2 27.7 30.2 31.6 21.2 23.5 28.0 26.5 32.6 29.5 19.6 25.4 27.4
BC I I I T T
Web blank/Refused 7 1 0 - 2 1 2 - 2 0 - - - 1 6 2 1 - 2 1 3 4
0.5 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 1.7 0.1 0.2 5.0 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.5
JKN
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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021 b. How likely,

Tenure Status

(*)
Base:

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 040
if at all, are you to self-censor in
Academic publications
Total Respondents

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Not at all/somewhat 952 521 140 153 439 179 217 36 82 303 274 39 51 222 63 401 502 122 477 331 487 465
likely (NET) 63.9 71.7 62.3 44.2 66.7 67.5 51.4 67.0 88.4 63.6 67.5 53.6 53.1 68.3 55.2 61.1 65.1 61.9 59.3 72.4 69.3 59.1
D D G G EFG LMO S v
Not at all likely 603 324 93 91 314 94 114 18 63 222 146 21 31 145 37 225 339 59 296 230 321 282
40.4 44.7 41.2 26.4 47.7 35.4 27.1 33.3 68.0 46.7 35.9 29.3 32.4 44.5 32.4 34.3 44.0 29.7 36.8 50.2 45.7 35.7
D D FG EFGH LO L P RS Y
Somewhat likely 350 197 48 61 125 85 103 18 19 80 128 18 20 717 26 176 163 64 181 102 166 184
23.5 27.1 21.2 17.7 19.0 32.0 24.3 33.7 20.4 16.9 31.5 24.3 20.7 23.8 22.8 26.9 21.1 32.2 22.5 22.2 23.6 23.3
D E J
Likely 158 86 14 38 79 20 55 1 2 47 37 11 16 34 13 80 73 17 91 45 71 87
10.6 11.8 6.3 11.1 12.0 7.7 13.1 2.5 2.1 9.8 9.2 15.3 16.4 10.4 11.8 12.2 9.5 8.7 11.3 9.9 10.1 11.1
I I
Very/extremely 374 120 70 155 139 65 147 16 7 126 95 23 29 69 32 173 196 58 234 81 143 231
likely (NET) 25.1 16.5 31.1 44.8 21.1 24.4 34.9 30.5 7.8 26.5 23.3 31.1 30.5 21.2 28.0 26.3 25.4 29.4 29.1 17.7 20.3 29.4
N — B BC I I ET I T U
Very likely 169 72 36 51 62 23 77 2 5 44 57 8 11 38 12 94 74 10 123 35 62 107
11.3 9.9 15.9 14.6 9.4 8.5 18.4 4.6 5.3 9.2 13.9 10.5 11.6 11.8 10.1 14.4 9.6 5.1 15.3 7.6 8.9 13.5
EI T
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 040 (continued)

Q21 b. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Academic publications
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————-
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe-

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness 1ities Other Male Male

Sample Type

18-35 36-55

Extremely likely 205 47 34 104 77 42 70 14 2 82 38 15 18 31 20 78 122
13.8 6.5 15.2 30.1 11.7 15.8 16.5 26.0 2.5 17.3 9.4 20.6 18.9 9.5 17.9 11.9 15.8
B BC I I I N KN
Web blank/Refused 6 . 1 . 1 1 2 - 2 1 - - - - 6 2
0.4 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.5 1.7 0.1 5.0 0.4

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV

Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Q21 c.

How likely,

TABLE 041

if at

all,

20 Dec 2022

are you to self-censor in

(*) Publications, talks, interviews, or lectures directed to a general audience
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U) (V)
Not at all/somewhat 694 367 104 115 330 106 175 21 62 205 194 35 31 180 49 284 364 64 348 265 340 354
likely (NET) 46.6 50.5 46.0 33.4 50.2 39.8 41.6 39.8 66.6 43.1 47.7 47.9 32.2 55.5 42.8 43.4 47.2 32.3 43.2 57.9 48.4 44.9
D EFG JM RS
Not at all likely 304 141 52 55 144 36 81 11 32 101 80 18 14 71 19 121 152 25 153 118 161 143
20.4 19.4 23.2 15.9 21.9 13.6 19.2 20.4 35.0 21.3 19.8 25.0 14.3 21.9 16.9 18.4 19.8 12.7 19.0 25.8 23.0 18.1
EFG RS
Somewhat likely 390 226 51 61 186 70 94 10 29 104 114 17 17 109 30 164 212 39 195 147 179 211
26.1 31.1 22.8 17.5 28.3 26.2 22.4 19.5 31.6 21.8 27.9 22.9 17.9 33.6 26.0 24.9 27.5 19.7 24.2 32.1 25.4 26.8
D JM S
Likely 241 126 30 51 105 54 62 9 11 88 50 11 19 57 15 104 132 52 120 66 118 123
16.2 17.4 13.4 14.9 16.0 20.3 14.7 16.8 11.6 18.6 12.3 15.4 20.2 17.5 13.3 15.8 17.1 26.4 14.9 14.5 16.8 15.6
T
Very/extremely 549 233 91 179 221 105 182 23 19 182 163 27 46 87 44 265 274 81 334 126 242 307
likely (NET) 36.8 32.0 40.3 51.8 33.5 39.5 43.2 43.4 20.1 38.3 40.1 36.7 47.7 26.8 38.8 40.4 35.5 41.3 41.6 27.5 34.5 39.0
R B I I N N N T
Very likely 245 110 32 80 97 57 75 3 11 71 84 9 15 51 15 132 110 31 151 57 111 134
16.4 15.2 14.1 23.0 14.8 21.6 17.9 6.3 12.0 14.9 20.7 12.4 15.2 15.7 12.9 20.1 14.2 15.8 18.8 12.4 15.8 16.9
B T
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 041 (continued)
Q21 c. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Publications, talks, interviews, or lectures directed to a general audience
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Sttt bttt Gender

Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 Cl'nt MDR
Extremely likely 305 122 59 99 123 47 107 20 7 111 79 18 31 36 30 133 164 50 183 131 173
20.4 16.9 26.2 28.7 18.7 17.8 25.3 37.1 8.1 23.3 19.3 24.4 32.5 11.2 25.9 20.3 21.3 25.4 22.8 18.7 22.0

B I I N N N N
Web blank/Refused 7 1 0 - 2 1 2 - 2 0 - - - 1 6 2 1 - 3 4
0.5 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 1.7 0.1 0.2 5.0 0.4 0.1 0. 0.4 0.5

JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 042
Q21 d. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Email or over social media or other online settings
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmm Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Not at all/somewhat 602 314 90 97 271 105 142 22 62 206 161 29 32 132 42 2217 330 81 279 225 320 282
likely (NET) 40.4 43.2 39.9 28.1 41.2 39.5 33.7 41.2 66.9 43.2 39.6 39.6 33.3 40.6 36.7 34.6 42.9 41.2 34.7 49.3 45.6 35.7
D EFG P S v
Not at all likely 221 91 44 38 98 22 58 10 33 81 62 9 7 45 17 75 117 29 94 88 126 95
14.8 12.5 19.5 10.9 14.9 8.5 13.8 18.4 35.4 17.0 15.3 12.1 7.5 13.8 15.0 11.5 15.1 14.5 11.7 19.3 17.9 12.1
EFG S
Somewhat likely 381 223 46 59 173 83 84 12 29 125 99 20 25 87 25 151 214 53 185 137 194 186
25.5 30.7 20.4 17.2 26.3 31.1 19.9 22.8 31.5 26.2 24.4 27.5 25.9 26.8 21.7 23.1 27.7 26.7 23.0 30.0 27.6 23.6
D S
Likely 212 133 19 45 95 43 57 5 12 52 57 10 17 58 17 95 112 13 125 70 95 116
14.2 18.3 8.5 12.9 14.5 16.3 13.4 8.8 12.8 11.0 14.1 14.3 17.4 17.7 15.2 14.5 14.6 6.5 15.5 15.4 13.6 14.8
C
Very/extremely 671 279 115 204 290 116 221 27 17 217 188 33 47 135 49 332 327 103 398 161 285 386
likely (NET) 45.0 38.5 51.3 59.0 44.1 43.7 52.3 50.0 18.6 45.7 46.3 46.0 49.3 41.5 43.1 50.6 42.5 52.3 49.4 35.2 40.5 49.0
m——————— B B I I I I T T 9)
Very likely 285 153 46 63 129 43 100 7 8 88 94 14 12 64 14 158 121 24 189 66 135 150
19.1 21.1 20.4 18.2 19.6 16.1 23.6 12.7 8.4 18.4 23.1 18.9 12.5 19.8 12.0 24.1 15.7 12.2 23.5 14.4 19.2 19.1
I Q T
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 042 (continued)
Q21 d. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Email or over social media or other online settings
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Extremely likely 385 126 69 141 161 73 121 20 9 130 94 20 35 70 36 174 207 79 208 95 150 236
25.8 17.4 30.9 40.8 24.5 27.6 28.7 37.4 10.3 27.3 23.2 27.1 36.8 21.7 31.0 26.5 26.8 40.1 25.9 20.7 21.3 29.9
B B I I I I N ST 9)
Web blank/Refused 7 1 0 - 2 1 2 - 2 0 - - - 1 6 2 1 - 2 1 3 4
0.5 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 1.7 0.1 0.2 5.0 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.4 0.5

JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Official meetings or
offices of
administrators,
faculty, or student
groups

Academic
publications

Publications, talks,
interviews, or
lectures directed to
a general audience

Email or over social
media or other
online settings

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

TABLE 043

20 Dec 2022

021 (a-d). How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
Not At All/Somewhat Likely Summary

Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B i Gender
Inde- On On No soc't ~ —o--——————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = —---mmmmmmmmmmmm s oo
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (0) (V)
579 313 82 76 273 85 144 22 55 185 157 24 31 142 40 237 307 51 284 230 311 267
38.8 43.1 36.5 22.1 41.5 31.8 34.2 40.1 59.8 38.8 38.6 32.4 32.6 43.8 34.7 36.2 39.8 25.6 35.3 50.3 44.3 33.9
D D EFG RS \
952 521 140 153 439 179 217 36 82 303 274 39 51 222 63 401 502 122 4717 331 487 465
63.9 71.7 62.3 44.2 66.7 67.5 51.4 67.0 88.4 63.6 67.5 53.6 53.1 68.3 55.2 61.1 65.1 61.9 59.3 72.4 69.3 59.1
D D G G EFG LMO S \
694 367 104 115 330 106 175 21 62 205 194 35 31 180 49 284 364 64 348 265 340 354
46.6 50.5 46.0 33.4 50.2 39.8 41.6 39.8 66.6 43.1 47.7 47.9 32.2 55.5 42.8 43.4 47.2 32.3 43.2 57.9 48.4 44.9
D EFG JM RS
602 314 90 97 271 105 142 22 62 206 161l 29 32 132 42 227 330 81 279 225 320 282
40.4 43.2 39.9 28.1 41.2 39.5 33.7 41.2 66.9 43.2 39.6 39.6 33.3 40.6 36.7 34.6 42.9 41.2 34.7 49.3 45.6 35.7
D EFG P S \

columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Official meetings or
offices of
administrators,
faculty, or student
groups

Academic
publications

Publications, talks,
interviews, or
lectures directed to
a general audience

Email or over social
media or other
online settings

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

TABLE 044

20 Dec 2022

021 (a-d). How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in

Very/Extremely Likely Summary
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender

Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——mmmmmmmemme e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
656 270 111 208 266 118 218 29 24 212 186 34 41 126 57 308 328 100 382 163 286 370
44.0 37.2 49.4 60.2 40.5 44.3 51.8 54.6 25.7 44.5 45.6 46.6 43.1 38.7 49.8 47.0 42.6 50.4 47.5 35.7 40.7 46.9

B B I I ET I T
374 120 70 155 139 65 147 16 7 126 95 23 29 69 32 173 196 58 234 81 143 231
25.1 16.5 31.1 44.8 21.1 24.4 34.9 30.5 7.8 26.5 23.3 31.1 30.5 21.2 28.0 26.3 25.4 29.4 29.1 17.7 20.3 29.4
B BC I I EI I T U
549 233 91 179 221 105 182 23 19 182 163 27 46 87 44 265 274 81 334 126 242 307
36.8 32.0 40.3 51.8 33.5 39.5 43.2 43.4 20.1 38.3 40.1 36.7 47.7 26.8 38.8 40.4 35.5 41.3 41.6 27.5 34.5 39.0

B I I N N N T
671 279 115 204 290 116 221 27 17 217 188 33 47 135 49 332 327 103 398 161 285 386
45.0 38.5 51.3 59.0 44.1 43.7 52.3 50.0 18.6 45.7 46.3 46.0 49.3 41.5 43.1 50.6 42.5 52.3 49.4 35.2 40.5 49.0
B B I I I I T T U

columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 045
Q22. Compared to before the start of the last academic year (September 2020), are you (more) or (less) likely today to self-censor on campus?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788

—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

o©
oe
o©
oe
o©
oe
o°
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
o©
oe
o©

g
3
S
8
E
G
E
Hooe
g
B
5
E
E
Cc
3
5
®
@
3
e
e

Much less/less
likely (NET) 135 55 18 27 47 19 48 11 10 39 48 3 7 30 8 65 55 25 63 44 79 56

Much less likely 32 11 4 5 13 4 10 1 5 5 7 - 5 9 5 6 23 7 7 17 18 15
2.2 1.6 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.3 2.3 1.9 5.5 1.1 1.8 5.3 2.9 4.6 0.9 3.0 3.3 0.9 3.8 2.5 1.9
S
Less likely 102 43 14 21 33 15 38 10 5 34 40 3 2 20 2 59 32 18 56 27 61 41
6.8 6.0 6.2 6.2 5.1 5.7 9.1 18.5 5.9 7.1 9.9 4.4 1.9 6.3 2.1 9.0 4.2 9.2 7.0 5.8 8.7 5.2
E Q
About the same 784 423 116 157 366 153 190 18 57 273 216 34 47 170 45 309 445 104 410 255 365 419
52.6 58.2 51.6 45.4 55.7 57.5 45.0 33.1 62.2 57.3 53.0 46.3 49.1 52.2 39.6 47.1 57.7 52.7 50.9 55.8 51.9 53.2
D G G O P

Much more/more 564 247 91 162 244 93 181 25 21 164 143 36 42 123 56 280 269 69 329 156 256 309
likely (NET) 37.8 34.0 40.3 46.9 37.0 35.1 43.1 46.5 22.5 34.4 35.2 49.3 43.7 38.0 48.7 42.7 34.9 34.7 40.9 34.1 36.4 39.2

m==—————————ao B I I J J
More likely 326 156 51 88 159 65 85 7 11 100 73 19 18 80 37 155 161 42 195 80 150 176
21.9 21.4 22.8 25.3 24.2 24.4 20.1 12.3 11.6 21.1 17.9 26.5 18.7 24.5 32.1 23.6 20.9 21.2 24.3 17.5 21.4 22.3

I K T

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 045 (continued)
Q22. Compared to before the start of the last academic year (September 2020), are you (more) or (less) likely today to self-censor on campus?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——mmmmmmmm e Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Much more likely 238 91 39 74 84 28 97 18 10 64 71 17 24 44 19 126 108 27 134 76 105 132
15.9 12.5 17.5 21.5 12.8 10.7 22.9 34.2 10.9 13.4 17.4 22.8 25.0 13.5 16.6 19.1 14.0 13.5 16.7 16.6 15.0 16.8
B EF EF JN
Web blank/Refused 8 2 - - 1 1 2 - 4 - 0 - - 2 6 2 2 - 2 2 4 4
0.5 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.5 4.0 * 0.6 5.0 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.5
E JKN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 046
Q023. Do you generally identify (with) or (against) the culture of your department?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Strongly/moderately 623 432 55 62 263 136 157 27 40 191 171 30 36 135 60 284 319 101 315 199 300 323
identify with (NET) 41.8 59.4 24.3 17.9 40.0 51.1 37.4 49.7 43.3 40.2 41.9 40.7 37.5 41.7 52.8 43.4 41.4 51.1 39.2 43.5 42.6 41.0
CD
Strongly identify 187 121 16 17 77 35 55 10 10 57 62 12 5 30 21 79 100 35 83 67 82 105
with 12.5 16.6 6.9 4.9 11.7 13.0 13.1 18.8 11.2 11.9 15.2 16.2 5.3 9.3 18.6 12.0 12.9 17.9 10.3 14.7 11.7 13.3
CD MN
Moderately 436 311 39 45 186 101 102 17 30 134 109 18 31 105 39 206 219 66 232 132 218 218
identify with 29.3 42.8 17.4 13.0 28.3 38.1 24.3 30.9 32.1 28.2 26.7 24.5 32.1 32.4 34.2 31.4 28.4 33.2 28.9 28.8 31.0 27.7
CD G
Neutral 389 150 107 79 178 65 112 16 18 124 106 18 26 90 25 158 198 48 207 120 175 214
26.1 20.6 47.5 22.8 27.1 24.6 26.5 30.6 19.3 26.1 26.1 25.3 26.7 27.6 21.9 24.0 25.8 24.2 25.8 26.2 25.0 27.2
BD
Strongly/moderately
identify against 475 145 63 205 215 64 152 11 33 160 130 25 34 100 25 214 253 49 282 139 226 249
(NET) 31.8 20.0 28.1 59.2 32.7 24.1 36.1 19.6 35.7 33.7 32.0 34.0 35.8 30.7 22.3 32.6 32.9 24.6 35.0 30.4 32.1 31.6
BC
Moderately 329 105 56 135 155 55 92 4 24 109 91 21 21 72 16 147 176 33 207 85 162 167
identify against 22.1 14.4 25.1 39.0 23.6 20.5 21.7 7.1 25.6 23.0 22.3 28.9 21.8 22.0 13.6 22.4 22.9 16.6 25.7 18.5 23.0 21.2
B BC O T
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 046 (continued)
Q023. Do you generally identify (with) or (against) the culture of your department?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID = = ————--—-————————————————————— Academic Discipline
_________________ Not e sttt e Gender
Inde- On On No Soc'l e Age
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe-

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55

Sample Type

Strongly identify 146 40 7 70 60 9 61 7 9 51 39 4 13 28 10 67 77 16
against 9.8 5.6 3.0 20.2 9.1 3.5 14.4 12.5 10.1 10.7 9.7 5.1 14.0 8.7 8.6 10.2 10.0 8.1
BC F
Web blank/Refused 4 . = . 1 1 - - 2 0 . - - - 3 - 0 -
0.2 0.2 0.3 1.7 * 3.0 *
JKN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 047
Q24. Where do you think the political views of the average member of your department are on this scale?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Liberal (NET) 1053 550 117 252 457 195 316 21 64 329 278 66 40 267 73 472 541 141 592 307 488 565
============= 70.6 75.7 51.9 72.9 69.4 73.4 75.1 39.4 68.8 69.2 68.4 90.5 42.0 82.0 63.6 72.0 70.2 71.6 73.5 67.1 69.4 71.7
C C H H H H M M JKMO JKMO M
Far left 184 64 20 74 74 24 66 10 10 41 66 15 4 48 10 99 79 24 114 45 71 113
12.3 8.8 8.9 21.3 11.2 9.2 15.6 18.3 10.9 8.7 16.3 20.1 4.1 14.7 8.7 15.1 10.3 12.3 14.1 9.8 10.1 14.3
BC JM JM M
Liberal 596 339 66 121 267 115 165 7 43 172 153 35 27 168 42 252 329 81 310 198 276 319
39.9 46.6 29.3 35.1 40.6 43.1 39.1 12.4 46.3 36.2 37.6 47.6 27.7 51.7 36.4 38.5 42.7 41.1 38.6 43.2 39.3 40.5
CD H H H H M JKMO
Slightly liberal 274 148 31 57 116 56 86 5 11 116 59 17 10 51 21 121 133 36 168 64 140 133
18.3 20.3 13.7 1l6.6 17.7 21.1 20.4 8.7 1l1.6 24.4 14.5 22.9 10.1 15.7 18.5 18.5 17.2 18.2 20.8 14.0 20.0 16.9
KM T
Moderate, middle-of- 174 64 48 39 74 25 46 20 8 57 56 2 20 25 14 67 99 30 87 51 82 93
the-road 11.7 8.8 21.5 11.2 11.3 9.5 11.0 38.1 8.7 12.0 13.7 2.9 21.3 7.6 12.2 10.2 12.8 15.3 10.8 11.0 11.6 11.8
BD EFGI L LN
Conservative (NET) 139 73 18 39 70 27 20 11 12 44 36 2 31 17 8 62 70 16 59 61 77 62
9.3 10.1 7.9 11.3 10.6 10.1 4.7 19.7 12.8 9.3 8.9 2.6 32.5 5.2 7.1 9.4 9.1 8.3 7.3 13.3 10.9 7.8
G G JKLNO S
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 047 (continued)
Q24. Where do you think the political views of the average member of your department are on this scale?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—omoo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Slightly 75 41 9 20 35 13 16 4 6 29 14 1 14 12 4 30 40 8 32 32 43 32
conservative 5.0 5.6 3.8 5.6 5.4 5.0 3.9 6.6 7.0 6.2 3.3 1.4 14.8 3.8 3.4 4.5 5.2 4.0 3.9 7.0 6.1 4.0
JKLNO
Conservative 54 217 6 19 30 14 3 3 5 13 22 1 9 5 4 28 25 5 217 23 29 26
3.6 3.7 2.5 5.4 4.5 5.1 0.8 4.7 5.8 2.8 5.5 1.2 9.3 1.4 3.6 4.2 3.2 2.5 3.3 4.9 4.1 3.3
G G JN
Far right 10 5 3 1 5 - - 5 - 2 - - 8 - - 5 5 3 - 6 5 4
0.6 0.7 1.6 0.3 0.8 8.4 0.3 8.3 0.7 0.7 1.7 1.3 0.7 0.5
EFG JKLNO S

Diverse 7 5 2 0 5 - 2 0 - 2 4 0 - 0 - 6 1 - 6 1 0 7
0.5 0.6 0.9 0.1 0.7 0.4 0.8 0.5 1.0 0.6 0.1 0.9 0.2 0.7 0.2 0.1 0.8

Libertarian 2 - - 0 0 - 1 - - 0 1 - - 0 - - 2 - 1 0 0 1
0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 * 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Not listed above 18 9 2 3 8 3 3 - 4 6 1 - 1 8 1 0 16 - 6 12 10 8
1.2 1.2 0.8 0.8 1.2 1.2 0.7 4.7 1.4 0.3 0.6 2.6 1.0 0.1 2.1 0.7 2.5 1.5 1.0

G P
Haven't thought much 89 24 38 12 42 13 31 1 2 34 30 2 4 7 12 46 39 7 52 25 41 48
about this 6.0 3.3 16.9 3.4 6.4 4.8 7.4 2.0 2.7 7.2 7.4 3.4 3.7 2.2 10.6 7.1 5.0 3.7 6.4 5.4 5.9 6.1
BD N N N
Web blank/Refused 9 2 0 1 2 3 2 - 2 2 - - - 1 6 2 3 2 2 1 4 5
0.6 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.2 1.1 0.5 2.3 0.4 0.2 5.4 0.4 0.4 1.1 0.3 0.2 0.6 0.6
JKN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 048
Q025. Do you think someone in your workplace who supported Trump in the 2020 election would be comfortable expressing their views at work?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—omoo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 335 189 47 55 157 74 68 17 18 117 80 8 33 72 24 155 164 56 175 99 142 193
22.5 26.0 20.9 15.9 23.9 27.7 16.2 32.4 20.0 24.5 19.7 11.6 33.9 22.3 21.4 23.7 21.3 28.4 21.7 21.6 20.2 24.5
D G L KL
No 850 366 106 269 349 146 275 28 52 274 232 46 51 191 57 357 471 125 466 248 422 429
57.0 50.3 47.3 77.8 53.0 55.1 65.4 52.2 55.9 57.5 57.0 63.5 52.8 58.9 49.6 54.5 61.1 63.3 57.9 54.2 60.0 54.4
BC E
Unsure 300 172 71 22 151 45 75 8 21 86 95 18 13 6l 27 141 135 16 162 111 137 163
20.1 23.7 31.7 6.3 22.9 16.9 17.9 15.4 22.4 18.0 23.3 24.9 13.3 18.8 24.0 21.5 17.6 8.3 20.1 24.2 19.5 20.7
D D R R
Web blank/Refused 6 - = . 1 1 2 - 2 = . = . . 6 2 - N 2 N 2 4
0.4 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.7 5.0 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.5
JKN
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 049
Q26. Do you think someone in your workplace who supported Biden in the 2020 election would be comfortable expressing their views at work?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---m—ooooo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = —————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Yes 1240 590 173 319 531 234 354 39 83 406 324 6l 74 288 87 528 677 180 666 373 588 652
83.2 81.2 77.1 92.1 80.7 87.9 83.9 73.0 89.5 85.3 79.6 84.6 77.0 88.6 75.9 80.6 87.9 91.2 82.8 8l.4 83.6 82.8
BC KMO P

No 62 47 5 7 43 5 8 5 1 13 18 2 12 11 5 38 24 3 28 28 23 39
4.1 6.4 2.0 2.2 6.6 1.8 2.0 8.4 1.1 2.8 4.5 2.5 12.0 3.4 4.8 5.7 3.1 1.7 3.5 6.2 3.2 5.0

D G JN
Unsure 183 90 47 20 83 27 57 10 7 57 65 9 11 26 16 87 69 14 107 57 90 93
12.3 12.4 20.9 5.7 12.6 10.0 13.6 18.5 7.7 11.9 15.9 12.9 11.0 7.9 14.3 13.3 9.0 7.1 13.4 12.4 12.9 11.8

D D N
Web blank/Refused 6 - = . 1 1 2 - 2 = . = . . 6 2 - N 2 N 2 4
0.4 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.7 5.0 0.4 0.3 0.3 0.5
JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 050
Q27. If a known Bernie Sanders supporter worked at your workplace, how would you feel about
sitting with them at lunch, in a meeting or in the staff room?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not e et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Very/somewhat 1114 601 142 218 488 204 302 50 70 374 287 57 62 264 69 490 581 175 573 345 541 573
comfortable (NET) 74.7 82.8 63.3 63.1 74.1 76.8 71.6 93.1 76.1 78.7 70.6 78.7 64.7 81.1 60.4 74.7 75.4 88.7 71.3 75.4 76.9 72.7
CD MO o KMO ST
Very comfortable 989 536 131 194 425 170 283 46 65 321 260 50 51 248 58 429 522 146 520 306 480 508
66.3 73.8 58.3 56.0 64.6 63.9 67.1 85.8 70.5 67.3 64.0 69.0 53.5 76.4 50.9 65.5 67.8 74.0 64.7 67.0 68.3 64.5
CD O O KMO
Somewhat 125 65 11 25 63 34 19 4 5 54 27 7 11 15 11 60 59 29 53 39 60 64
comfortable 8.4 8.9 5.0 7.1 9.5 12.9 4.5 7.2 5.6 11.3 6.6 9.7 11.2 4.7 9.5 9.2 7.6 14.7 6.6 8.4 8.6 8.2
G N
Neither comfortable 318 114 75 96 136 57 103 4 18 88 100 13 28 55 34 141 160 18 199 92 138 179
or uncomfortable 21.3 15.7 33.5 27.6 20.7 21.6 24.3 6.9 19.4 18.5 24.6 17.4 28.8 16.9 29.8 21.4 20.7 9.2 24.8 20.1 19.7 22.7
B B JIN R
Very/somewhat 54 11 7 32 33 3 15 - 3 13 19 3 6 7 5 23 30 4 29 21 22 32
uncomfortable (NET) 3.6 1.6 3.2 9.3 5.0 1.3 3.6 2.8 2.8 4.8 4.0 6.5 2.0 4.7 3.5 3.9 2.1 3.7 4.5 3.1 4.1
B
Somewhat 33 8 4 21 19 3 10 - - 7 13 2 5 4 2 15 17 4 20 10 12 22
uncomfortable 2.2 1.1 1.7 6.0 2.9 1.3 2.5 1.5 3.1 2.4 5.7 1.2 2.1 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.4 2.1 1.6 2.8
B
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 050 (continued)
Q27. If a known Bernie Sanders supporter worked at your workplace, how would you feel about
sitting with them at lunch, in a meeting or in the staff room?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m———oo——o—————————— - Academic Discipline

————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Very uncomfortable 21 3 3 11 14 - 5 - 3 6 7 1 1 3 3 8 13 - 10 11 10 10
1.4 0.5 1.5 3.3 2.1 1.1 2.8 1.3 1.7 1.6 0.8 0.9 2.6 1.2 1.7 1.2 .4 1.5 .3

B
Web blank/Refused 6 - - - 1 1 2 - 2 0 - - - - 6 2 0 - 2 - 2 4
0.4 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.7 * 5.0 0.4 * 0.3 0.3 .5
JKN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 051
Q028. If a known Donald Trump supporter worked at your workplace, how would you feel about
sitting with them at lunch, in a meeting or in the staff room?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——--—mmmmm oo Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Very/somewhat 774 323 113 253 345 133 219 30 47 283 191 31 49 169 50 291 460 113 389 257 402 372
comfortable (NET) 51.9 44.5 50.2 73.1 52.5 50.2 51.9 55.0 50.6 59.5 47.0 42.2 50.8 52.1 44.1 44.4 59.8 57.3 48.4 56.1 57.2 47.2
BC KLO P \Y%
Very comfortable 591 209 103 220 269 80 179 25 38 218 148 24 43 121 38 225 349 76 300 205 312 279
39.7 28.8 45.7 63.5 40.9 30.1 42.6 46.6 41.2 45.9 36.4 32.8 44.2 37.2 32.9 34.3 45.3 38.3 37.3 44.8 44.4 35.4
B BC P \Y%
Somewhat 182 114 10 33 76 54 39 5 9 65 43 7 6 48 13 66 111 38 89 52 89 93
comfortable 12.2 15.7 4.5 9.6 1l.6 20.1 9.4 8.4 9.4 13.6 10.6 9.4 6.6 14.9 11.2 10.1 14.4 19.1 11.1 11.3 12.7 11.8
C EG
Neither comfortable 377 158 90 79 168 76 106 7 20 117 105 18 34 69 34 155 199 42 218 106 156 222
or uncomfortable 25.3 21.7 39.9 22.9 25.5 28.4 25.2 13.8 22.1 24.6 25.9 24.9 35.7 21.3 29.4 23.7 25.8 21.4 27.1 23.1 22.1 28.1
BD N
Very/somewhat 334 245 22 14 144 56 94 17 24 76 110 24 13 86 25 207 111 42 195 95 143 191
uncomfortable (NET) 22.4 33.8 9.9 4.1 21.8 21.1 22.3 31.2 25.6 15.9 27.1 33.0 13.5 26.6 21.5 31.5 14.4 21.2 24.2 20.8 20.4 24.2
CD J JM J Q
Somewhat 209 159 11 10 96 37 57 7 12 41 67 17 7 62 14 129 71 21 130 55 90 120
uncomfortable 14.0 21.9 5.0 3.0 14.6 14.0 13.5 13.8 12.8 8.7 16.5 24.0 7.8 19.1 12.2 19.7 9.2 10.8 16.2 12.1 12.8 15.2
CD J JM J Q
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 051 (continued)
Q028. If a known Donald Trump supporter worked at your workplace, how would you feel about
sitting with them at lunch, in a meeting or in the staff room?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 Cl'nt MDR
Very uncomfortable 125 86 11 4 48 19 37 9 12 34 43 7 5 24 11 78 40 21 64 54 71
8.4 11.9 5.0 1.1 7.3 7.0 8.8 17.4 12.8 7.2 10.6 9.0 5.7 7.5 9.3 11.9 5.1 10.4 8.0 7.6 9.0
D Q
Web blank/Refused 6 - - - 1 1 2 - 2 0 - - - - 6 2 0 - 2 2 4
0.4 0.2 0.3 0.5 1.7 * 5.0 0.4 * 0.3 0.3 0.5
JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV

Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 052
Q029. Do you feel that there is a (supportive) or (hostile) climate towards people with your political beliefs in your department?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—ooooo————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788

Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

o©
oe
o©
oe
o©
oe
o°
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
oe
o©
oe
o©
oe
o©

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Very/somewhat 937 596 132 96 406 195 241 39 55 291 252 48 55 218 72 427 468 143 477 310 445 492
supportive (NET) 62.8 82.1 58.6 27.8 61.7 73.5 57.2 73.1 60.0 61.1 62.1 65.8 57.1 67.2 63.4 65.2 60.8 72.3 59.3 67.7 63.3 62.4
sEs=s=s==s=s=s======== CD D EG S
Very supportive 325 233 28 18 139 70 78 18 20 62 102 20 9 98 33 166 140 35 168 118 139 186
21.8 32.0 12.4 5.1 21.1 26.4 18.5 33.4 21.6 13.1 25.2 26.9 9.8 30.0 29.0 25.4 18.2 17.8 20.9 25.9 19.7 23.6
CD D JM JdM JdM JM Q
Somewhat 612 364 104 78 267 125 163 21 35 228 150 28 45 121 39 261 328 107 309 191 307 306
supportive 41.1 50.0 46.2 22.6 40.6 47.1 38.7 39.7 38.4 48.0 36.9 38.9 47.2 37.2 34.3 39.8 42.6 54.5 38.4 41.8 43.6 38.8
D D N S
Very/somewhat 533 126 91 250 247 68 170 13 35 183 144 25 41 105 35 221 297 55 322 145 247 286
hostile (NET) 35.8 17.4 40.6 72.2 37.6 25.7 40.3 24.3 37.8 38.5 35.5 34.2 42.9 32.4 30.2 33.7 38.6 27.7 40.1 31.8 35.2 36.3
s============ B BC F F T
Somewhat hostile 396 107 68 178 176 55 128 7 30 153 88 18 31 82 25 162 220 37 241 108 187 208
26.5 14.7 30.1 51.4 26.7 20.8 30.4 12.6 32.4 32.2 21.6 24.3 31.9 25.1 21.5 24.7 28.6 18.9 30.0 23.5 26.7 26.4
B BC K
Very hostile 138 20 24 72 72 13 42 6 5 30 57 7 11 24 10 59 77 17 81 38 60 78
9.2 2.7 10.6 20.8 10.9 4.9 9.9 11.7 5.4 6.3 13.9 9.8 11.0 7.3 8.7 9.0 10.0 8.8 10.1 8.3 8.5 9.9
B BC J

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 052 (continued)
Q029. Do you feel that there is a (supportive) or (hostile) climate towards people with your political beliefs in your department?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—ooooo————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Web blank/Refused 21 4 2 - 5 2 10 1 2 2 10 - - 1 7 7 5 - 5 2 10 10
1.4 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.8 2.5 2.6 2.3 0.4 2.5 0.4 6.4 1.1 0.7 0.6 0.5 1.5 1.3
JN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 053
Q30. How often, if at all, do you think colleagues would actively discriminate against you on the basis of your political beliefs?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID —---——--m——oooo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Never/rarely (NET) 919 551 128 111 412 172 243 28 64 293 244 39 51 226 66 402 469 112 482 308 438 481
61.7 75.9 57.1 32.2 62.6 64.6 57.7 52.4 69.7 61.6 59.9 54.0 53.3 69.5 57.6 61.2 60.9 57.0 59.9 67.3 62.4 61.0
CD D LM
Never 455 278 68 42 215 92 96 19 34 142 117 14 28 122 31 175 246 54 234 162 224 231
30.5 38.2 30.1 12.1 32.7 34.7 22.8 34.7 36.3 29.9 28.8 19.4 29.1 37.6 27.4 26.6 31.9 27.5 29.0 35.4 31.9 29.3
D D G L
Rarely 464 273 61 69 197 79 147 9 31 151 126 25 23 104 34 227 224 58 248 146 214 250
31.1 37.6 27.0 20.1 29.9 29.9 35.0 17.7 33.4 31.8 31.0 34.6 24.2 31.9 30.1 34.6 29.0 29.5 30.8 31.9 30.5 31.7
D
Occasionally 277 107 34 114 118 49 89 7 14 107 70 13 25 45 19 128 142 42 155 76 136 141
18.6 14.8 15.0 33.1 18.0 18.6 21.1 12.5 15.0 22.4 17.2 17.2 25.6 13.8 16.3 19.5 18.5 21.5 19.3 16.6 19.3 17.9
BC N N
Frequently/all the 288 67 62 120 127 44 87 19 13 76 92 21 20 54 25 125 158 42 167 72 127 162
time (NET) 19.3 9.2 27.7 34.7 19.3 16.4 20.6 35.1 13.6 15.9 22.6 28.8 21.1 16.7 22.1 19.1 20.6 21.5 20.8 15.8 18.0 20.5
B B JN
Frequently 190 42 36 81 85 31 49 12 13 54 54 17 11 36 18 72 114 32 104 48 81 109
12.8 5.8 16.2 23.5 13.0 11.5 11.7 =22.9 13.6 11.4 13.3 23.5 11.3 11.1 15.4 10.9 14.8 16.3 12.9 10.6 11.5 13.9
B B JN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 053 (continued)
Q30. How often, if at all, do you think colleagues would actively discriminate against you on the basis of your political beliefs?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—ooooo————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

All the time 98 25 26 39 41 13 37 7 - 21 38 4 9 18 8 53 44 10 64 24 46 52
6.6 3.4 11.5 11.3 6.3 4.9 8.9 12.2 4.4 9.3 5.2 9.8 5.6 6.7 8.1 5.7 5.2 7.9 5.2 6.5 6.7
B B I
Web blank/Refused 6 1 1 - 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 - - - 5 1 0 - - 1 2 4
0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.6 1.7 0.1 0.3 4.0 0.2 * 0.3 0.3 0.5
JKN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 054
Q31. What share of your friends have the same party identification or leaning as you?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
All/almost all/more 852 567 72 107 373 162 232 24 61 266 212 47 33 224 69 419 407 107 452 280 405 446
than half (NET) 57.1 78.0 31.9 31.1 56.7 61.0 55.1 44.3 65.8 55.8 52.2 64.6 34.3 69.0 60.5 63.9 52.9 54.3 56.2 61.1 57.6 56.7
CD M M JKM M Q
All of them 47 42 - 3 16 6 17 2 6 4 19 2 - 17 4 24 21 3 25 19 18 29
3.1 5.8 0.8 2.5 2.2 4.0 2.8 6.8 0.9 4.7 2.6 5.3 3.6 3.7 2.7 1.6 3.1 4.1 2.5 3.7
CD J J
Almost all of them 414 302 12 35 181 75 116 15 26 125 108 29 14 104 34 226 175 66 216 129 222 192
27.8 41.6 5.2 10.1 27.6 28.3 27.6 28.5 28.3 26.2 26.6 39.5 14.5 32.0 29.8 34.4 22.7 33.4 26.9 28.2 31.6 24.4
CD M M M Q
More than half of 391 223 60 70 175 81 99 7 28 137 85 16 19 103 31 169 212 38 211 132 165 226
them 26.2 30.6 26.7 20.2 26.6 30.5 23.6 13.0 30.7 28.7 20.9 22.5 19.8 31.7 27.0 25.8 27.5 19.4 26.2 28.9 23.5 28.6
D K
Half of them 313 110 56 110 120 62 106 15 11 98 99 12 37 40 27 131 162 39 184 78 139 175
21.0 15.2 24.7 31.8 18.2 23.5 25.1 27.7 11.4 20.6 24.2 16.5 38.7 12.3 23.9 20.0 21.1 20.0 22.9 17.0 19.7 22.2
B B N N JKLN N
Under half/almost 315 48 93 128 160 40 81 14 20 111 96 11 26 59 12 103 195 48 164 99 154 160
none/none (NET) 21.1 6.6 41.5 37.1 24.4 15.1 19.2 25.4 21.1 23.3 23.5 15.6 26.9 18.0 10.5 15.8 25.4 24.5 20.4 21.7 21.9 20.3
B B O O O P
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 054 (continued)
Q31. What share of your friends have the same party identification or leaning as you?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—omoo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Under half of them 204 31 62 84 92 32 59 10 12 79 59 5 18 35 7 63 125 35 110 56 102 101
13.7 4.3 27.5 24.3 14.0 11.9 13.9 18.5 12.6 16.6 1l4.6 7.1 18.3 10.8 6.4 9.7 16.3 17.8 13.6 12.2 14.5 12.9
B B o] o] P
Almost none of 88 14 15 42 48 9 20 4 8 26 27 6 5 22 2 30 58 10 39 40 42 46
them 5.9 1.9 6.8 12.2 7.2 3.2 4.8 6.9 8.5 5.5 6.6 8.4 5.1 6.7 1.9 4.5 7.5 5.0 4.8 8.6 6.0 5.8
B B S
None of them 23 3 16 2 21 - 2 - - 6 9 - 3 2 3 10 12 3 15 4 10 13
1.5 0.4 7.2 0.6 3.2 0.5 1.2 2.3 3.5 0.6 2.2 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.9 0.9 1.4 1.6
BD
Web blank/Refused 12 1 4 - 5 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 - 2 6 2 5 2 4 1 5 6
0.8 0.2 1.9 0.8 0.4 0.5 2.6 1.7 0.2 3.3 0.7 5.0 0.4 0.7 1.2 0.5 0.2 0.7 0.8
JK JKN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 055
032 _a. How do you feel about each of the following groups in society?
(*) Left-wing voters
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Dislike (NET) 406 84 70 214 186 63 126 9 21 138 112 20 45 62 29 143 256 41 245 116 197 208
============= 27.2 11.6 31.2 61.9 28.3 23.8 29.9 16.9 22.9 28.9 27.4 28.0 46.7 19.1 25.5 21.8 33.2 20.6 30.4 25.4 28.1 26.4
B BC N JKNO P
0 - Strong dislike 54 8 6 36 21 6 23 - 3 15 15 1 11 6 5 23 30 2 30 22 17 37
3.6 1.2 2.8 10.3 3.3 2.1 5.5 3.6 3.1 3.8 2.0 11.3 1.9 4.2 3.5 3.8 0.8 3.7 4.9 2.4 4.6
BC JKN
1 32 4 1 25 11 2 15 3 2 11 5 4 6 6 1 9 23 - 21 11 16 16
2.2 0.6 0.3 7.4 1.7 0.6 3.5 5.8 1.7 2.3 1.3 5.4 5.9 1.8 1.1 1.3 3.0 2.7 2.4 2.3 2.1
BC
2 81 21 12 46 41 5 26 3 7 29 21 7 6 10 8 33 47 7 41 32 39 42
5.5 2.9 5.3 13.3 6.2 1.7 6.1 6.4 7.6 6.1 5.3 9.8 5.9 3.1 7.2 5.0 6.0 3.4 5.1 7.0 5.6 5.4
BC N
3 124 23 29 59 60 21 39 2 2 50 32 5 9 24 5 54 67 12 89 23 78 46
8.3 3.1 13.0 17.2 9.1 7.9 9.2 4.3 2.6 10.6 7.8 7.1 9.0 7.3 4.1 8.2 8.8 6.1 11.1 5.0 11.0 5.9
B B T Y
4 114 27 22 48 53 30 23 0 7 32 38 3 14 16 10 25 89 20 64 28 48 67
7.7 3.8 9.8 13.7 8.1 11.4 5.6 0.4 7.4 6.8 9.4 3.7 1l4.6 5.1 9.0 3.8 11.5 10.3 7.9 6.2 6.8 8.4
B B N P

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 055 (continued)
032 _a. How do you feel about each of the following groups in society?
(*) Left-wing voters
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——mmmmmmmemme e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
5 373 136 113 87 171 79 90 16 18 137 108 9 23 70 27 145 203 52 224 92 187 187
25.0 18.7 50.2 25.2 25.9 29.6 21.3 29.7 19.7 28.8 26.5 12.3 23.5 21.4 23.6 22.1 26.3 26.5 27.8 20.2 26.5 23.7
BD L L T
Like (NET) 689 501 41 44 291 123 197 29 50 200 179 43 28 188 51 360 305 103 332 246 305 384
========== 46.2 69.0 18.3 12.7 44.2 46.1 46.8 53.4 53.9 42.1 44.0 59.7 29.2 57.9 44.2 54.9 39.6 52.0 41.3 53.8 43.4 48.8
CD JM JKM Q S
6 151 113 10 13 58 36 47 - 10 61 34 8 8 32 7 67 82 36 74 42 72 79
10.1 15.6 4.7 3.9 8.8 13.5 11.2 11.3 12.9 8.4 11.5 8.2 9.9 6.1 10.2 10.6 18.2 9.1 9.1 10.2 10.1
CD
7 165 118 15 12 65 33 45 5 17 48 45 11 1 49 11 86 75 14 92 55 66 99
11.1 16.2 6.5 3.5 9.8 12.5 10.7 9.3 18.6 10.0 11.1 14.e 1.4 15.0 9.8 13.1 9.7 7.3 11.4 11.9 9.4 12.6
CD M M M
8 138 113 11 3 71 15 33 8 11 37 37 9 2 38 16 71 66 11 68 56 55 83
9.3 15.6 5.0 1.0 10.8 5.8 7.8 1l4.6 12.1 7.8 9.1 12.6 1.6 1l.6 13.6 10.8 8.5 5.4 8.5 12.3 7.9 10.5
CD M M M
9 109 89 - 6 49 17 31 3 9 28 33 6 4 31 8 65 40 19 51 38 50 59
7.3 12.2 1.8 7.5 6.5 7.4 5.0 10.0 5.8 8.2 7.6 3.8 9.6 7.1 9.9 5.2 9.7 6.4 8.3 7.1 7.5
CD Q
10 - Strongly like 125 68 5 9 48 21 41 13 2 26 29 10 14 38 9 71 44 22 47 56 61 64
8.4 9.4 2.2 2.6 7.3 7.9 9.8 24.5 1.9 5.5 7.1 13.2 14.1 11.7 7.6 10.9 5.6 11.4 5.9 12.2 8.7 8.1
CD EI J J J Q S
Web blank/Refused 23 6 1 1 10 1 8 - 3 1 8 - 1 5 8 8 7 2 4 3 14 9
1.5 0.8 0.4 0.2 1.5 0.4 2.0 3.5 0.2 2.1 0.6 1.6 6.6 1.2 0.9 0.8 0.4 0.6 2.0 1.1
JN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 056
Q032 b. How do you feel about each of the following groups in society?
- (*) Right-wing voters
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 2 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Dislike (NET) 756 548 78 34 333 156 188 30 49 219 211 49 31 196 51 350 373 108 401 241 369 388
============= 50.7 75.4 34.7 9.7 50.6 58.8 44.6 56.0 53.4 46.1 51.8 66.9 32.3 60.3 44.3 53.4 48.4 54.8 49.8 52.7 52.4 49.2
CD D G M JMO JMO
0 - Strong dislike 134 89 9 4 59 11 43 11 9 47 24 6 11 37 9 57 68 22 57 54 60 74
9.0 12.2 4.1 1.1 9.0 4.3 10.2 20.9 9.8 9.8 5.9 8.3 11.8 11.2 7.7 8.7 8.8 11.2 7.1 11.8 8.5 9.3
CD F S
1 114 89 13 3 45 27 37 2 3 36 37 7 1 19 13 63 45 17 72 22 55 59
7.7 12.3 5.6 1.0 6.9 10.2 8.8 3.4 3.2 7.6 9.2 9.7 1.2 5.9 11.6 9.7 5.8 8.7 9.0 4.9 7.9 7.4
D D M M
2 184 137 21 8 81 30 51 8 15 48 61 13 5 50 7 83 88 17 100 65 86 98
12.4 18.8 9.5 2.4 12.3 11.4 12.1 14.1 16.3 10.1 15.0 17.5 5.3 15.5 6.1 12.6 11.4 8.4 12.4 14.1 12.3 12.5
CD D MO O
3 167 133 14 7 72 41 32 7 14 46 42 16 6 44 14 73 91 30 75 61 83 84
11.2 18.3 6.4 2.0 11.0 15.5 7.7 12.4 15.0 9.6 10.2 22.1 5.8 13.4 12.3 11.1 11.9 15.0 9.4 13.3 11.7 10.7
CD JKM
4 158 100 21 11 75 46 25 3 8 43 46 7 8 46 8 74 81 23 95 40 84 73
10.6 13.8 9.2 3.3 11.4 17.4 5.9 5.3 9.1 9.0 11.4 9.3 8.2 14.2 6.6 11.3 10.5 11.4 11.9 8.6 12.0 9.3
D G
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 056 (continued)
Q032 b. How do you feel about each of the following groups in society?
- (*) Right-wing voters
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID = ——--——--———m———m—————————— - Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B e Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
5 400 148 116 83 177 70 113 14 25 135 120 13 22 80 29 187 199 60 226 110 186 214
26.8 20.4 51.6 24.1 26.9 26.5 26.9 25.2 27.4 28.4 29.6 18.0 23.1 24.5 25.8 28.5 25.8 30.2 28.1 24.0 26.4 27.1
BD
Like (NET) 314 27 30 228 138 38 112 10 16 120 67 11 42 46 27 111 194 28 175 106 136 178
========== 21.1 3.7 13.4 65.9 21.0 14.3 26.5 18.8 17.5 25.3 1l6.6 15.1 44.0 14.2 23.7 16.9 25.1 14.1 21.7 23.1 19.4 22.6
B BC F N JKLNO P
6 86 14 17 47 44 10 30 0 1 46 14 2 6 11 6 35 51 6 59 20 40 46
5.8 2.0 7.5 13.5 6.7 3.9 7.2 0.6 1.2 9.6 3.5 3.0 6.7 3.5 5.1 5.3 6.6 3.3 7.4 4.3 5.7 5.8
B B KN
7 78 2 6 62 37 17 19 1 4 24 19 3 10 11 11 27 52 12 43 22 29 49
5.2 0.3 2.5 18.0 5.7 6.3 4.5 1.1 4.6 5.1 4.7 3.5 10.4 3.5 9.4 4.0 6.7 5.9 5.4 4.8 4.1 6.2
B BC N
8 60 5 5 47 31 1 19 3 6 15 17 2 12 8 6 18 41 5 32 22 23 37
4.0 0.7 2.3 13.6 4.8 0.4 4.5 5.1 6.3 3.2 4.2 2.3 12.6 2.5 4.9 2.1 5.3 2.3 4.0 4.9 3.3 4.7
BC F F JKN
9 46 0 0 42 12 5 22 2 4 24 5 4 3 6 3 17 25 3 25 14 22 23
3.1 * 0.1 12.3 1.9 1.9 5.2 3.9 4.3 5.1 1.2 5.1 2.7 1.9 3.1 2.6 3.2 1.7 3.1 3.0 3.2 2.9
BC
10 - Strongly like 45 5 2 30 14 5 21 4 1 11 12 1 11 9 1 15 26 2 15 28 21 23
3.0 0.7 0.9 8.6 2.1 1.8 5.0 8.0 1.0 2.3 2.9 1.2 11.7 2.8 1.1 2.3 3.3 0.9 1.9 6.1 3.0 3.0
BC JKLNO S
Web blank/Refused 21 3 1 1 10 1 8 - 2 1 8 - 1 4 7 8 5 2 4 1 12 8
1.4 0.5 0.4 0.2 1.5 0.4 2.0 1.7 0.2 2.1 0.6 1.1 6.3 1.2 0.6 0.8 0.4 0.2 1.8 1.1
JN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Achieving political
diversity should be
more important than
racial or gender
diversity

Achieving political
diversity should be
as important as
achieving racial or
gender diversity

Achieving political
diversity should be
less important than
achieving racial or
gender diversity

Achieving political
diversity is not
important at all

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.

033.

Since the 1960s,
They also have become increasingly liberal.

TABLE 05

7

20 Dec 2022

be compared to efforts to achieve racial and gender diversity?

Tenure Status

Base:

Total Respondents

professors have become more representative in terms of race and gender.
How important should achieving political diversity

Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
170 21 32 100 77 24 54 2 13 65 41 13 19 25 7 38 126 28 86 55 85 85
11.4 2.9 14.1 28.9 11.6 9.1 12.9 3.5 14.1 13.6¢ 10.0 18.5 19.3 7.7 6.5 5.8 16.3 14.2 10.7 11.9 12.1 10.7
B BC NO NO P
490 147 100 203 207 101 137 26 20 165 134 21 45 82 42 215 265 49 287 143 198 292
32.9 20.3 44.3 58.8 31.4 37.9 32.5 48.8 21.4 34.7 32.9 28.8 47.0 25.4 37.1 32.9 34.4 25.0 35.7 31.2 28.1 37.1
B BC I N U
533 401 43 21 210 106 167 12 39 142 166 23 19 147 36 289 233 71 290 158 276 258
35.8 55.2 19.0 6.0 31.9 39.8 39.6 22.1 42.7 29.9 40.8 31.3 19.4 45.3 31.9 44.0 30.2 39.2 36.1 34.5 39.2 32.7
CD D M JM Q
286 155 50 21 159 34 61 14 17 104 62 16 13 68 23 113 143 43 139 100 139 146
19.2 21.3 22.1 6.1 24.2 12.9 14.5 25.5 18.3 21.8 15.2 21.4 13.3 21.1 20.1 17.3 18.6 21.7 17.3 21.8 19.8 18.5
D D FG
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 057 (continued)

Q033. Since the 1960s, professors have become more representative in terms of race and gender.
They also have become increasingly liberal. How important should achieving political diversity
be compared to efforts to achieve racial and gender diversity?

Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ~  —---—---m——oooo—————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'r  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Web blank/Refused 12 2 1 1 6 1 2 - 3 0 4 - 1 2 5 1 3 - 2 2 5 7
0.8 0.3 0.5 0.2 0.9 0.3 0.5 3.5 * 0.9 1.1 0.6 4.4 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.4 0.7 0.9
JN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV

Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Q34.

Tenure Status

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 058

In what year did you receive your first academic appointment?
Base:

Total Respondents

Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1960-1979 47 30 3 11 24 - 4 - 19 11 9 2 2 21 2 8 39 - 0 46 26 20
3.1 4.1 1.5 3.1 3.7 0.9 20.2 2.3 2.1 2.6 2.4 6.4 1.8 1.2 5.1 * 10.2 3.7 2.6
F EFGH P RS
1980-1989 138 66 13 41 73 1 21 2 40 46 30 8 16 32 7 40 96 - 2 126 85 53
9.2 9.2 5.8 11.7 11.1 0.5 4.9 4.0 43.3 9.7 7.3 10.6 16.2 9.7 6.1 6.1 12.4 0.2 27.6 12.0 6.7
FG EFGH P RS Y
1990-1999 263 135 34 65 169 2 56 11 25 81 66 10 16 74 16 129 126 0 80 179 122 141
17.7 18.5 15.1 18.7 25.7 0.6 13.2 21.3 27.3 17.0 16.2 14.2 16.2 22.9 14.3 19.7 16.3 0.2 9.9 39.1 17.4 17.9
FG F F FG R RS
2000-2009 390 194 72 78 215 29 123 16 7 104 119 18 17 81 50 204 167 7 314 67 163 2217
26.1 26.7 32.1 22.6 32.6 11.0 29.2 29.0 7.4 21.8 29.3 24.5 17.9 25.0 44.0 31.2 21.6 3.8 39.0 14.7 23.2 28.8
FI FI I JKLMN Q RT R
2010-2022 634 296 102 147 168 230 217 19 - 232 180 35 40 117 30 266 341 189 409 33 296 338
42.5 40.8 45.4 42.5 25.6 86.6 51.4 35.7 48.8 44.3 48.2 42.0 35.9 26.0 40.6 44.2 96.0 50.8 7.3 42.1 42.9
I EGHI EI I NO O O ST T
Web blank/Refused 15 1 0 5 8 3 1 1 2 2 3 - 1 - 9 4 2 - - 1 6 9
1.0 0.1 0.1 1.4 1.2 1.2 0.3 1.6 1.7 0.4 0.9 0.6 7.9 0.6 0.3 0.2 0.9 1.1
JKLN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 059
Q035. In what year were you first appointed at your current institution?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——mmmmmmmeme e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
1960-1979 22 13 2 5 12 - 2 - 8 6 2 - 2 10 1 4 18 - - 22 15 7
1.5 1.8 0.8 1.4 1.8 0.5 8.5 1.3 0.4 1.7 3.2 1.3 0.6 2.3 4.7 2.1 0.9
EFG S
1980-1989 73 44 6 19 43 - 2 1 28 32 10 4 8 18 2 13 59 - - 71 44 30
4.9 6.1 2.5 5.6 6.5 0.4 2.3 30.1 6.8 2.4 5.6 8.0 5.5 1.8 2.0 7.7 15.4 6.2 3.8
FG EFGH P RS
1990-1999 173 89 20 48 110 1 14 14 35 53 44 9 14 42 10 65 100 0 23 146 88 85
11.6 12.3 8.7 13.9 16.7 0.3 3.4 25.3 37.6 11.1 10.8 13.0 14.7 13.1 9.1 9.9 13.0 0.2 2.8 31.8 12.5 10.8
FG FG EFG RS
2000-2009 359 184 61 83 220 5 109 9 16 95 115 17 14 81 38 188 157 6 218 129 159 200
24.1 25.3 27.3 23.9 33.4 2.0 26.0 17.2 17.2 19.9 28.2 23.3 14.5 25.1 32.9 28.7 20.4 3.2 27.0 28.1 22.7 25.4
FI F F F JM Q R R
2010-2022 848 395 136 187 265 257 293 30 5 289 234 42 58 172 52 382 433 191 563 91 390 458
56.9 54.3 60.4 54.1 40.3 96.5 69.5 55.1 4.9 60.8 57.5 58.2 60.5 53.0 45.7 58.2 56.2 96.6 70.0 19.9 55.5 58.2
I EGHI EI I O ST T
Web blank/Refused 15 1 0 4 9 3 1 - 2 0 3 - 1 1 11 3 3 - 1 0 8 8
1.0 0.2 0.2 1.2 1.4 1.2 0.3 1.7 0.1 0.8 0.6 0.2 9.2 0.5 0.4 0.1 * 1.1 1.0
JKLMN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 060
Q36. What is your primary academic area of study?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
STEM 476 217 65 144 190 88 134 24 39 476 - - - - - 155 306 74 261 136 274 202
31.9 29.9 29.0 41.5 28.9 33.1 31.9 44.8 42.4 100.0 23.6 39.7 37.5 32.4 29.6 38.9 25.7
B KLMNO P \Y%
Social Sciences 407 221 79 66 182 74 126 9 15 - 407 - - - - 232 153 51 243 102 202 205
27.3 30.5 35.0 19.1 27.7 28.0 29.8 17.0 16.5 100.0 35.3 19.8 25.9 30.2 22.3 28.7 26.0
D D JLMNO Q T
Art 73 40 10 13 37 14 16 4 1 - - 73 - - - 27 42 14 38 21 1 71
4.9 5.5 4.5 3.7 5.7 5.3 3.9 6.6 1.4 100.0 4.1 5.5 6.9 4.7 4.6 0.2 9.1
JKMNO U
Business 96 27 17 45 40 16 31 5 3 - - - 96 - - 26 68 18 27 49 49 48
6.5 3.7 7.4 13.0 6.1 6.2 7.4 10.2 3.7 100.0 4.0 8.8 9.3 3.4 10.8 6.9 6.1
B JKLNO P S
Humanities 325 173 42 51 162 56 73 6 28 - - - - 325 - 157 157 30 177 114 160 165
21.8 23.8 18.6 14.6 24.7 21.1 17.2 11.7 29.9 100.0 24.0 20.4 15.3 22.1 25.0 22.8 20.9
D JKLMO
Other 103 47 11 24 41 13 40 5 4 - - - - - 103 56 42 10 57 35 12 92
6.9 6.5 5.1 7.0 6.3 5.0 9.4 9.6 4.4 90.4 8.5 5.4 5.1 7.1 7.6 1.7 11.6
JKLMN U

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 060 (continued)
Q036. What is your primary academic area of study?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—omoo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Web blank/Refused 11 1 1 4 5 3 2 - 2 - - - - - 11 3 3 - 1 1 6 5
0.7 0.2 0.3 1.1 0.7 1.2 0.4 1.7 9.6 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.9 0.6
JKLMN

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 061
Q37. How old are you?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—omoo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
18-24 7 4 - - 3 - 4 - - - 4 - - - 3 4 - 7 - - 4 3
0.5 0.6 0.5 1.0 1.0 3.0 0.6 3.8 0.6 0.4
JN ST
25-35 190 82 33 34 23 88 65 13 - 74 47 14 18 30 7 40 140 190 - - 72 118
12.7 11.3 14.7 9.7 3.5 33.2 15.5 24.8 15.5 11.6 18.9 19.0 9.3 5.9 6.2 18.2 096.2 10.3 14.9
EGI EI EI o] NO 0 P ST
36-45 413 208 58 88 147 124 133 9 - 149 122 21 9 93 20 217 183 - 413 - 220 193
27.7 28.7 25.6 25.6 22.4 46.6 31.6 17.0 31.4 29.9 29.4 8.9 28.5 17.4 33.0 23.7 51.4 31.3 24.5
I EGHI EI I MO M M M Q RT
46-55 391 178 79 106 220 38 122 10 2 111 121 17 19 85 38 193 181 - 391 - 166 225
26.2 24.5 34.9 30.8 33.4 14.1 28.9 17.8 2.5 23.4 29.8 23.0 19.5 26.2 33.1 29.4 23.5 48.6 23.6 28.5
FI I FI RT
56-64 221 112 29 56 143 7 51 6 14 73 50 8 20 52 17 109 109 - - 221 93 128
14.8 15.5 12.8 16.1 21.7 2.6 12.2 10.8 14.9 15.4 12.3 11.6 20.4 16.0 15.1 16.7 14.2 48.2 13.2 16.2
FG F F RS
65+ 237 137 23 54 104 4 39 15 75 62 52 12 30 62 18 81 150 - - 237 132 105
15.9 18.9 10.2 15.6 15.9 1.5 9.2 28.0 80.9 13.1 12.8 17.2 31.0 19.1 15.6 12.4 19.5 51.8 18.8 13.3
F F FG EFGH JKO P RS
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
PAGE 95

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1

20 Dec 2022

Study #V1042
TABLE 061 (continued)
Q37. How old are you?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--—mmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Web blank/Refused 32 5 4 8 17 5 7 1 2 5 11 - 3 11 11 7 - - - 15 17
2.1 0.6 1.7 2.2 2.6 2.0 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.2 2.6 0.9 9.9 1.7 1.0 2.1 2.1
JKLMN
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Female

Male

Genderqueer/Gender
non-conforming

Trans man
Not listed above

Web blank/Refused

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.

20 Dec 2022
TABLE 062
Q038. How would you describe your gender?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
656 378 80 123 276 110 221 20 28 155 232 27 26 157 59 656 - 45 410 190 298 358
44.0 52.1 35.7 35.7 42.0 41.4 52.5 37.6 30.4 32.5 57.0 36.9 27.1 48.4 51.5 100.0 22.6 50.9 41.6 42.4 45.4
CD EI JLM JM JM Q RT R
771 340 128 215 359 146 174 29 63 306 153 42 68 157 44 - 771 140 364 259 377 393
51.7 46.8 56.9 62.2 54.5 54.9 41.3 54.4 67.9 64.2 37.5 58.4 70.4 48.5 38.8 100.0 70.9 45.2 56.6 53.7 49.9
B G G KNO KO KNO P S S
20 4 2 1 6 6 8 - - 4 1 3 2 8 2 - - 5 13 1 6 14
1.3 0.5 1.0 0.4 0.8 2.1 2.0 0.8 0.2 4.7 1.7 2.4 1.6 2.6 1.7 0.2 0.8 1.8
JK
3 3 - - 1 - 2 - - 2 - - - 1 - - - - 2 1 - 3
0.2 0.4 0.1 0.5 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3
3 1 1 - 0 2 0 - - 2 0 - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 0
0.2 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.6 0.1 0.5 * 0.5 0.2 0.3 0.1
40 1 13 6 16 3 15 4 2 7 21 - 1 2 9 - - 7 14 6 20 20
2.7 0.2 6.0 1.6 2.5 1.0 3.6 8.0 1.7 1.5 5.2 0.7 0.5 8.0 3.4 1.8 1.3 2.8 2.6
B N JLN
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Total Unweighted

Total Weighted

Web blank/Refused

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

039.

Tenure Status

Are you of Hispanic,
Base:

20 Dec 2022

TABLE 063
Latino,
Total Respondents

of Spanish origin?

Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
88 33 30 12 34 15 35 2 1 24 29 4 2 20 9 38 35 17 55 16 43 46
5.9 4.6 13.4 3.6 5.2 5.7 8.4 3.9 1.4 5.0 7.2 6.2 2.0 6.1 8.1 5.8 4.5 8.5 6.8 3.5 6.1 5.8
BD
1383 688 192 330 616 246 385 52 85 446 373 68 94 305 97 615 730 181 750 437 650 733
92.8 94.7 85.6 95.3 93.6 92.4 91.3 96.1 92.2 93.6 91.7 93.8 98.0 93.9 84.5 93.8 94.8 91.5 93.2 95.6 92.5 93.0
C C 0] (0] 0]
20 5 2 4 8 5 1 - 6 7 5 - - - 8 2 5 - - 5 10 10
1.3 0.7 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.9 0.3 6.4 1.4 1.1 7.4 0.4 0.7 1.0 1.4 1.2
EG JKLMN S
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 064

Q40. How would you describe yourself?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
American Indian or 17 8 3 2 6 2 7 1 0 1 5 0 0 7 4 13 3 6 9 2 7 10
Alaska Native 1.1 1.1 1.3 0.7 1.0 0.9 1.6 1.9 0.5 0.2 1.2 0.6 0.3 2.0 3.2 2.0 0.3 2.8 1.1 0.5 1.0 1.3
J
Asian 163 89 26 42 79 55 18 3 8 75 40 5 14 20 9 49 107 27 95 40 82 81
10.9 12.2 11.6 12.0 12.0 20.7 4.2 6.3 8.2 15.8 9.9 7.1 14.4 6.0 7.5 7.5 13.8 13.8 11.9 8.8 11.7 10.3
G EG N P
Black or African 96 68 22 4 55 22 18 - 0 23 43 2 3 10 14 73 23 3 68 23 49 47
American 6.5 9.3 9.7 1.1 8.4 8.3 4.4 0.5 4.9 10.5 2.9 3.5 3.2 12.5 11.1 3.0 1.7 8.4 5.1 7.0 6.0
D D I N JN Q
Middle Eastern/North 8 4 1 1 2 3 2 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 1 5 2 2 4 1 1 7
African 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.4 0.3 1.0 0.5 0.9 0.2 0.2 0.7 2.2 0.1 0.4 1.2 0.8 0.3 1.2 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.9
Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific 2 1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 - 2 - - 0 1 2 0 - 2 1 1 1
Islander 0.1 0.2 * 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.4 * 0.5 0.2 * 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1
White 1151 552 150 288 492 177 359 49 74 360 291 64 74 288 74 507 619 162 604 371 537 614
77.2 75.9 66.7 83.2 74.8 66.5 85.1 91.4 80.5 75.6 71.5 88.4 76.4 88.6 65.0 77.3 80.4 81.9 75.1 81.0 76.3 77.9
C EF JKO JKMO
Mixed race 13 6 5 2 8 3 2 - - 3 6 1 - 2 0 8 4 - 11 2 3 11
0.9 0.8 2.1 0.5 1.2 1.3 0.5 0.7 1.6 2.0 0.6 0.2 1.3 0.5 1.4 0.4 0.4 1.3
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 064 (continued)
Q40. How would you describe yourself?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——mmmmmmmm e Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Hispanic 5 1 1 - 2 - 2 - - 2 1 - - 1 - 1 3 2 0 2 1 4
0.3 0.1 0.2 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.2 0.4 0.2 0.4 1.1 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.5
Not listed above 11 5 1 2 4 3 3 1 1 4 1 1 1 3 2 3 6 1 5 6 7 5
0.8 0.7 0.6 0.6 0.7 1.0 0.6 1.4 1.0 0.8 0.2 1.1 0.9 0.9 1.6 0.4 0.7 0.5 0.6 1.2 0.9 0.6
Web blank/Refused 62 13 21 7 23 7 22 - 10 13 25 - 5 4 15 16 15 3 27 16 32 30
4.2 1.8 9.3 2.0 3.6 2.5 5.2 10.6 2.8 6.2 4.7 1.2 12.9 2.5 1.9 1.7 3.4 3.4 4.5 3.8
BD EF N JLN
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 065
Q41. In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or something else?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Democrat (NET) 727 727 - - 333 146 167 22 58 217 221 40 27 173 48 378 340 86 386 250 358 368
============== 48.7 100.0 50.7 55.0 39.5 41.9 62.8 45.7 54.4 55.3 27.9 53.1 42.0 57.7 44.1 43.6 48.0 54.5 51.0 46.7
CD G G G M M M M Q
Strong Democrat 333 333 - - 167 49 72 13 31 77 92 24 10 100 31 198 134 36 162 134 148 186
22.4 45.9 25.5 18.5 17.2 25.1 33.6 16.1 22.7 32.6 10.9 30.7 26.7 30.2 17.3 18.0 20.2 29.3 21.0 23.5
CD FG JM JM M Q S
Weak Democrat 150 150 - - 61 24 53 3 9 38 68 5 4 26 9 78 71 14 103 32 83 67
10.1 20.7 9.3 9.2 12.5 6.5 9.2 8.0 16.7 7.1 4.5 8.0 7.5 11.8 9.3 6.9 12.8 7.0 11.8 8.5
CD JMN T
Independent, lean 243 243 - - 105 73 42 6 19 103 61 11 12 417 9 103 135 37 121 83 128 115
Democrat 16.3 33.5 15.9 27.3 9.9 10.3 20.1 21.6 15.1 15.6 12.5 14.4 7.8 15.7 17.5 18.6 15.1 18.2 18.2 14.¢6
CD EG O
Independent 225 - 225 - 107 38 54 15 11 65 79 10 17 42 12 80 128 33 136 52 110 115
15.1 100.0 16.3 14.4 12.8 27.1 12.3 13.7 19.4 14.0 17.3 12.9 10.7 12.3 16.6 16.8 16.9 11.3 15.6 14.6
BD
Republican (NET) 346 - - 346 146 48 124 10 17 144 66 13 45 51 28 123 215 34 195 110 155 191
================ 23.2 100.0 22.2 18.1 29.5 19.4 18.4 30.2 16.3 17.4 46.7 15.6 24.6 18.8 27.9 17.0 24.2 24.0 22.0 24.2
BC KN JKLNO P
(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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Independent, lean
Republican

Weak Republican
Strong Republican

Democratic Socialist

Libertarian
Progressive
Socialist

Classical liberal

Leftist

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.

20 Dec 2022
TABLE 065 (continued)
Q41. In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or something else?
Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID = ——mmmmmmm e Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
193 - - 193 79 29 73 6 6 91 29 7 19 26 21 64 122 18 119 49 82 111
12.9 55.8 12.0 10.9 17.3 11.0 6.6 19.1 7.2 9.4 20.1 8.0 18.0 9.7 15.8 9.2 14.8 10.6 11.6 14.1
BC KN KN KN P
54 - - 54 20 7 21 3 3 27 16 - 4 7 0 28 26 4 34 16 26 28
3.6 15.6 3.1 2.7 4.9 5.4 3.0 5.6 3.9 4.0 2.1 0.4 4.3 3.4 2.0 4.2 3.4 3.7 3.5
BC
99 - - 99 47 12 30 2 8 26 21 6 22 18 7 32 67 11 42 45 47 52
6.6 28.7 7.1 4.5 7.2 3.0 8.9 5.5 5.1 8.0 22.5 5.4 6.2 4.8 8.7 5.8 5.3 9.9 6.7 6.6
BC JKLNO S
28 - - - 5 7 16 - 0 13 3 2 2 9 0 8 18 16 12 1 18 10
1.9 0.8 2.7 3.7 0.5 2.6 0.6 2.8 1.7 2.8 0.3 1.2 2.4 8.2 1.4 0.1 2.5 1.3
E ST
24 - - - 8 8 7 1 1 9 6 2 2 2 3 5 19 7 11 5 5 19
1.6 1.2 2.9 1.6 1.7 0.6 1.9 1.6 2.9 1.6 0.5 2.9 0.8 2.5 3.5 1.4 1.1 0.7 2.4
9 - - - 4 4 2 - - 2 2 2 - 2 1 3 6 4 3 2 2 7
0.6 0.5 1.3 0.5 0.4 0.4 2.5 0.6 1.3 0.4 0.8 1.8 0.4 0.5 0.3 0.9
17 - - - 6 4 7 - 0 5 2 - - 10 - 4 7 3 14 0 6 12
1.2 1.0 1.4 1.7 0.3 1.0 0.6 3.2 0.6 0.9 1.7 1.7 0.1 0.8 1.5
4 - - - 1 - 4 - - 0 4 - - - - - 4 - - 4 4 0
0.3 0.1 0.9 * 1.1 0.6 1.0 0.6 0.1
S
20 - - - 4 3 13 - - 3 1 0 - 15 0 14 6 6 3 11 12 7
1.3 0.5 1.3 3.1 0.7 0.1 0.5 4.6 0.4 2.1 0.8 2.9 0.3 2.5 1.8 0.9
JK S
columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE 065 (continued)
Q41. In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or something else?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—ooooo————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Anarchist 2 - - - 1 1 - - - 0 1 - - 1 - 1 0 - 2 0 1 1
0.1 0.1 0.5 * 0.4 0.2 0.2 * 0.2 * 0.1 0.2
Communist 4 - - - 1 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 3
0.3 0.2 0.6 1.9 0.2 0.7 0.9 0.4 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.1 0.4
Democrat 2 - - - 1 - - - 0 - - 1 - 0 1 1 0 - 1 1 1 1
0.1 0.2 0.5 0.9 0.1 0.7 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.3 0.1 0.2
Green 3 - - - 1 - 0 - 1 - - - - 2 1 1 2 - 1 2 - 3
0.2 0.2 0.1 1.1 0.5 0.9 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.3 0.3
Something else 49 - - - 28 4 12 4 2 14 11 0 4 17 3 21 20 2 29 17 22 27
3.3 4.2 1 2.7 8.0 1.8 2.8 2.8 0.6 4.1 5.2 2.5 3.2 2.7 1.2 3.5 3.7 3.1 3.4
Web blank/Refused 31 - - - 12 1 16 - 2 4 9 2 1 - 15 13 3 6 10 2 9 22
2.1 1.8 0.3 3.9 1.7 0.9 2.2 3.1 0.7 12.7 2.0 0.4 2.8 1.2 0.4 1.2 2.8
N JKMN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 066
Q42. Using the following scale, how would you describe your political beliefs?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID ——--—---mo—omoo—m————————————— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not et Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ————————— =

Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR

Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U) (V)
Liberal (NET) 739 593 43 4 319 154 193 22 50 216 188 48 22 211 53 363 347 113 376 245 356 382
============= 49.5 8l.6 19.3 1.3 48.5 58.1 45.9 41.8 53.7 45.3 46.3 65.8 23.4 64.9 46.7 55.3 45.1 57.3 46.7 53.5 50.7 48.5
CD D M M JKMO JKMO M Q
Far left 163 74 9 - 58 34 63 5 2 41 37 9 2 69 4 82 65 46 80 37 84 78
10.9 10.2 3.8 8.9 12.9 14.9 9.0 2.6 8.6 9.0 12.9 2.4 21.3 3.9 12.5 8.5 23.3 9.9 8.1 12.0 9.9
D D I M JKMO ST
Liberal 391 360 15 0 182 67 84 17 42 101 93 25 19 112 40 213 172 31 195 162 176 215
26.2 49.6 6.8 * 27.6 25.1 20.0 31.7 45.0 21.3 22.9 34.5 19.8 34.5 35.1 32.4 22.3 15.6 24.3 35.3 25.0 27.3
CD D EFG J JKM J Q RS
Slightly liberal 185 159 20 4 79 54 46 1 6 73 58 13 1 30 9 68 110 36 101 46 97 88
12.4 21.8 8.7 1.2 12.0 20.2 11.0 1.2 6.0 15.4 14.4 18.4 1.2 9.1 7.7 10.3 14.3 18.4 12.5 10.0 13.7 11.2
CD D EI M M M
Moderate, middle-of- 252 98 101 39 128 40 48 21 15 91 92 3 17 36 12 117 129 27 147 74 132 120
the-road 16.9 13.4 44.8 11.3 19.4 15.1 11.5 38.3 16.3 19.0 22.6 4.8 17.8 11.2 10.7 17.8 16.8 13.9 18.3 16.1 18.7 15.3
BD G FG L LNO L
Conservative (NET) 380 27 34 293 161 55 135 8 21 141 89 16 44 58 32 133 243 40 219 114 167 213
25.5 3.7 15.0 84.8 24.5 20.7 31.9 15.7 23.1 29.5 22.0 21.9 45.8 18.0 27.8 20.3 31.6 20.4 27.3 24.9 23.8 27.0
B BC N JKLNO P

(sig=.05) (all _pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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TABLE 066 (continued)
Q42. Using the following scale, how would you describe your political beliefs?
Base: Total Respondents

Tenure Status

Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender
Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ——m— e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Slightly 159 21 23 106 61 32 59 5 1 58 45 6 13 22 15 65 92 19 104 32 71 88
conservative 10.7 2.9 10.2 30.6 9.3 12.1 14.1 9.1 1.6 12.3 11.1 8.4 13.4 6.8 12.8 9.9 11.9 9.7 13.0 7.0 10.1 11.2
B BC I I T
Conservative 205 5 10 175 94 23 66 4 18 69 44 10 31 33 17 68 136 21 103 78 85 120
13.8 0.8 4.6 50.7 14.3 8.6 15.8 6.6 19.8 14.6 10.9 13.4 32.1 10.3 15.0 10.4 17.7 10.7 12.8 17.1 12.1 15.3
B BC JKLNO P
Far right 16 - 0 12 6 - 9 - 2 13 - - 0 3 - - 16 - 12 4 12 4
1.1 0.2 3.5 0.9 2.1 1.7 2.7 0.3 0.9 2.0 1.5 0.8 1.7 0.5
B P
Libertarian 28 - 14 5 13 4 7 - 4 12 7 - 7 3 0 9 19 7 13 8 13 15
1.9 6.2 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.6 4.7 2.5 1.6 6.8 0.9 0.3 1.4 2.5 3.4 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9
BD B KNO
Not listed above 50 8 24 3 22 7 18 1 1 10 15 5 3 16 2 12 26 7 32 11 22 28
3.3 1.2 10.8 0.9 3.3 2.8 4.4 2.6 0.6 2.0 3.7 6.3 2.8 4.8 1.9 1.8 3.4 3.4 3.9 2.3 3.2 3.5
BD
Haven't thought much 8 0 5 - 0 3 4 - - 2 5 - 1 - - 6 1 - 4 3 2 6
about this 0.5 * 2.3 0.1 1.3 0.9 0.3 1.3 1.1 1.0 0.1 0.5 0.7 0.3 0.7
B
Web blank/Refused 34 1 3 1 15 1 16 1 2 6 10 1 2 1 14 16 5 3 13 4 10 24
2.3 0.1 1.5 0.2 2.2 0.4 3.8 1.6 1.7 1.2 2.6 1.2 2.4 0.2 12.5 2.5 0.6 1.7 1.6 0.8 1.4 3.1
JKLMN

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
Note: Percentage less than 0.05 printed as *.
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Q43. In which state

TABLE 067
is the college or university you work for located?

20 Dec 2022

Base: Total Respondents
Tenure Status
Party ID =  ——--mmmmmmmm—m— Academic Discipline
————————————————— Not B Gender

Inde- On On No soc'p  —=m-———————- Age Sample Type
Demo- pen- Repub Tenu- Tenur Tenur Tenur Emer- Sci- Busi- Human Fe- = ———m e
Total crat dent lican red Track Track Systm itus STEM ences Arts ness ities Other Male Male 18-35 36-55 56+ Cl'nt MDR
Total Unweighted 1491 730 218 375 981 154 245 37 74 486 332 82 106 365 120 400 1041 70 634 750 703 788
Total Weighted 1491 727 225 346 658 266 421 54 92 476 407 73 96 325 114 656 771 197 804 458 703 788
—————————————— 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Northeast 340 195 56 50 148 68 74 25 25 116 87 13 31 72 22 149 174 53 169 112 160 180
22.8 26.9 25.0 14.4 22.5 25.7 17.5 46.9 27.0 24.3 21.3 17.9 31.9 22.2 19.2 22.8 22.6 26.6 21.0 24.5 22.8 22.9

D D EG
Midwest 325 157 54 84 145 47 96 4 32 104 89 17 25 58 31 136 184 39 163 119 150 174
21.8 21.6 24.0 24.2 22.1 17.6 22.8 7.8 34.9 21.9 21.9 24.0 26.4 17.9 26.7 20.7 23.9 19.5 20.3 26.0 21.4 22.1

EFH
South 530 253 67 132 240 96 159 18 17 162 147 24 32 120 45 253 257 60 306 147 255 275
35.5 34.8 29.6 38.2 36.5 36.0 37.6 34.4 18.5 34.1 36.1 33.1 33.0 36.9 39.5 38.6 33.3 30.6 38.0 32.0 36.2 34.9
I I I
West 296 122 48 80 125 55 93 6 18 94 85 18 8 75 17 118 156 46 166 80 138 158
19.9 16.7 21.4 23.2 19.0 20.7 22.0 10.9 19.7 19.7 20.8 25.0 8.7 23.0 14.7 18.0 20.2 23.3 20.7 17.4 19.6 20.1
M M
(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGHI, JKLMNO, PQ, RST, UV
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TABLE O F CONTENTS
PAGE 1
TABLE 001 p. 1 S1. What is your present academic rank?
Base: Total Respondents
002 3 S2. Is your current institution considered a four-year public or private non-profit institution?
Base: Total Respondents
003 4 S3. What is your tenure status at this institution?

Base: Total respondents who are not Emeritus

004 5 S4. What is your principal activity in your current position at this institution?
Base: Total respondents who are not Emeritus

005 6 Ql. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
Base: Total Respondents

006 7 Q2. Some universities ask applicants for faculty positions to submit statements demonstrating their commitment
to equity and diversity before they can be considered for a job. Which comes closer to your view?
Base: Total Respondents

007 8 Q3. Which of the following statements best expresses your opinion on the academic freedom of professors?
Base: Total Respondents

008 10 Q4. When it comes to the balance between free speech and hate speech, where do you stand?
Base: Total Respondents

009 11 Q5. Minnesota professor Philip Adamo was suspended in early 2019 based on student complaints that he repeated the N-word
after a student quoted black writer James Baldwin in class. In your opinion, should he have been suspended?
Base: Random half-sample A

010 12 Q6. A professor repeats the N-word after a student quotes black writer James Baldwin in class.
What is the appropriate administrative response?
Base: Random half-sample B

011 14 Q7. In 2020, a gay Hispanic University of Central Florida professor, Charles Negy, was fired for tweeting:
"Black privilege is real: Besides affirmative action, special scholarships and other set asides,
being shielded from legitimate criticism is a privilege." Should he have been fired?
Base: Random half-sample A

012 15 08. A gay Hispanic professor tweets: "Black privilege is real: Besides affirmative action, special scholarships
and other set asides, being shielded from legitimate criticism is a privilege."
A student reports the incident to the campus administration. What is the appropriate administrative response?
Base: Random half-sample B

SSI'S

research. refined.



FIRE Faculty Survey - Banner 1 20 Dec 2022

Study #V1042

TABLE O F CONTENTS
PAGE 2
TABLE 013 pP. 17 Q9. A professor tells the class that all white people are racist.

A student reports the incident to the campus administration.
What is the appropriate administrative response?
Base: Random half-sample C

014 19 Q10. A professor tells the class that it's racist to say that all white people are racist.
A student reports the incident to the campus administration.
What is the appropriate administrative response?
Base: Random half-sample D

015 21 Qll. If several white male professors refused to take mandatory diversity training at your college or university,
claiming that the training is hostile to their identity, how should the administration dealcomfortable them?
Base: Random half-sample E

016 23 Ql2. If several professors refused to take mandatory diversity training at your college or university,
claiming that the training is hostile to their identity, how should the administration dealcomfortable them?
Base: Random half-sample F

017 24 Q13_a. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Black Lives Matter is a hate group
Base: Total Respondents

018 26 Q13_b. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) Abortion should be completely illegal
Base: Total Respondents

019 28 Q13_c. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
(*) The Second Amendment should be repealed so that guns can be confiscated
Base: Total Respondents

020 30 Q13_d. Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.

Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose)
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?

(*) Structural racism maintains inequality by protecting White privilege
Base: Total Respondents

your school allowing
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TABLE O F CONTENTS
PAGE 3
TABLE 021 P. 32 Q13_(a-d) . Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.

Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?

Support Summary

Base: Total Respondents

022 33 Q13_(a-d) . Student groups often invite speakers to campus to express their views on a range of topics.
Regardless of your own views on the topic, would you (support) or (oppose) your school allowing
a speaker on campus who has previously expressed the following idea?
Oppose Summary
Base: Total Respondents

023 34 Ql4_a. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?

(*) Shouting down a speaker during their talk to prevent them from speaking on campus
Base: Total Respondents

024 36 Q14 b. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?

(*) Blocking other students from attending a campus speech
Base: Total Respondents

025 38 Q14 _c. In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?

(*) Using violence to stop a campus speech
Base: Total Respondents

026 39 Q14 (a-c). In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?

Always/Sometimes Acceptable Summary
Base: Total Respondents

027 40 Q14 _(a-c). In your view, how acceptable, if at all, is it for students to engage in the following action to protest a campus speaker?

Rarely/Never Acceptable Summary
Base: Total Respondents

028 41 Q1l5. On your campus, how often, if at all, have you felt that you could not express your opinion on a subject

because of how students, colleagues, or the administration would respond?
Base: Total Respondents

029 43 Ql6. How often, if at all, does your college administration pressure you to avoid researching controversial topics?

Base: Total Respondents

030 45 Q17. How often, if at all, do other faculty members on your campus pressure you to avoid researching controversial topics?

Base: Total Respondents

031 47 Q18. How worried, if at all, are you about losing your job or reputation because someone misunderstands something you have said or done,

takes it out of context, or posts something from your past online?
Base: Total Respondents
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TABLE O F CONTENTS
PAGE 4
TABLE 032 P. 49 Q19. How much, if at all, do you (agree) or (disagree)comfortable the following statement?

My fear of losing my job or reputation due to something I said or posted online
is a justified price to pay to protect historically disadvantaged groups.
Base: Total worried about losing job/reputation

033 51 020_a. Have you ever been disciplined for your
(*) Research
Base: Total Respondents

034 52 020_b. Have you ever been disciplined for your
(*) Teaching
Base: Total Respondents

035 53 Q20_c. Have you ever been disciplined for your
(*) Talks outside of the classroom to an academic audience
Base: Total Respondents

036 54 Q20_d. Have you ever been disciplined for your
(*) Non-academic publications like magazine articles, blog posts, or social media posts
Base: Total Respondents

037 55 020_(a-d) . Have you ever been disciplined for your
Yes Summary
Base: Total Respondents

038 56 020_(a-d) . Have you ever been disciplined for your
No, but I have been threatenedcomfortable discipline Summary
Base: Total Respondents

039 57 021 _a. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Official meetings or offices of administrators, faculty, or student groups
Base: Total Respondents

040 59 021 b. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Academic publications
Base: Total Respondents

041 61 Q21 c. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Publications, talks, interviews, or lectures directed to a general audience
Base: Total Respondents

042 63 Q21 _d. How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
(*) Email or over social media or other online settings
Base: Total Respondents
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021 (a-d) . How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
Not At All/Somewhat Likely Summary
Base: Total Respondents

021 (a-d) . How likely, if at all, are you to self-censor in
Very/Extremely Likely Summary
Base: Total Respondents

Q22. Compared to before the start of the last academic year (September 2020), are you (more) or (less) likely today to self-censor on campus?

Base: Total Respondents

023. Do you generally identify (with) or (against) the culture of your department?
Base: Total Respondents

Q24. Where do you think the political views of the average member of your department are on this scale?
Base: Total Respondents

025. Do you think someone in your workplace who supported Trump in the 2020 election would be comfortable expressing their views at work?
Base: Total Respondents

Q026. Do you think someone in your workplace who supported Biden in the 2020 election would be comfortable expressing their views at work?
Base: Total Respondents

Q27. If a known Bernie Sanders supporter worked at your workplace, how would you feel about
sitting with them at lunch, in a meeting or in the staff room?
Base: Total Respondents

028. If a known Donald Trump supporter worked at your workplace, how would you feel about
sitting with them at lunch, in a meeting or in the staff room?
Base: Total Respondents

Q029. Do you feel that there is a (supportive) or (hostile) climate towards people with your political beliefs in your department?
Base: Total Respondents

Q30. How often, if at all, do you think colleagues would actively discriminate against you on the basis of your political beliefs?
Base: Total Respondents

Q31. What share of your friends have the same party identification or leaning as you?
Base: Total Respondents

032 _a. How do you feel about each of the following groups in society?
(*) Left-wing voters
Base: Total Respondents
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032 b. How do you feel about each of the following groups in society?
(*) Right-wing voters

Base: Total Respondents

Q033. Since the 1960s, professors have become more representative in terms of race and gender.

They also have become increasingly liberal. How important should achieving political diversity

be compared to efforts to achieve racial and gender diversity?
Base: Total Respondents

Q34. In what year did you receive your first academic appointment?
Base: Total Respondents

Q035. In what year were you first appointed at your current institution?
Base: Total Respondents

036. What is your primary academic area of study?
Base: Total Respondents

Q37. How old are you?
Base: Total Respondents

Q038. How would you describe your gender?
Base: Total Respondents

039. Are you of Hispanic, Latino, of Spanish origin?
Base: Total Respondents

Q40. How would you describe yourself?
Base: Total Respondents

Q41. In politics today, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or something else?
Base: Total Respondents

Q42. Using the following scale, how would you describe your political beliefs?
Base: Total Respondents

Q43. In which state is the college or university you work for located?
Base: Total Respondents
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